T,

iove Deparinert ol Tostice
Crime Victim Assistance Division (CYAD)
Claim Voucher

Fund: DA-13 SA-13
Month: Qctober
Program Domestic Violence Alternatives Sexual Assault Center
Address PO Box 1507 “IEn
City Marshalltown, I1A 50158 < :
E-mail Contact ’ =
Phone/Ext. 641-753-3513 =
Vendor # =
DA - Domestic Abuse , SA - Sexual Abuse
Expense Budget Claim YTD Balance Budget Claim ¥Y1D Balance
Payroll 60,144 - 302038 1788428 4225972 33,429 . 2,352.64 40,927.34 22,501.70°
Benefits 14,792 .803.94 510463 9,687.37 8,837 - 756.42 267863 615837
Trave! & Training 2,664 - 592.20 2,478.83 185.17 1,060 . 135.70 709.95 350.05
Contracted Sve. 2,400 .198.14 77156 1,628.44 - - -
Equipment 500 - - 500.00 . ' : . - - -
| - AR 2 7 101
Repairs & Maint. 953 - - 993.00 - -
Rent - - - - - -
Utilities 1,500 -78.37 314.04 1,185.99 585 - - 585.00
Communications 2,000 ~ 444,37 1,454,76 545.24 750" - - 750.00
“Supplies 1,250 - 536.32 713.68 1,164 - - 1,164.00
Insurarice - - - - - -
Other Direct - i - - _ .
2
Total = 25243 6,116.40 2854439 57,698.61 - 45,825 3,244.76 41431589 31,509.12

Program Signature
Date

CVAD Signature -

Date

Total DA/SA  9,364.16
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DA SAclaim

Original or First claim

Doc # AGKH
Date Paid

090412001
09/05/12




10:24 Al Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center

14101742 Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis October 2012

Domestic Abuse Sexual Assault

{DABSA) {DABSA) Total DAGSA TOTAL

Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expense

Salaries ‘ 3,929.38 2,352.64 6,282.02 6,282.02

Payroll Benefits/taxes 803.94 756.42 “1,560.36 1,560.36

Travel & Training 692.20 135.70 827.90 827.90

Contracted Services 198.14 0.00 198.14 198.14

Utllities 78.37 0.00 78.37 78.37

Communications 414.37 —0.00 414.37 414.37
Total Expense O o160 Ny 324476 ) 9,361.18 9,361.16

Met Income -6,116.40 -3,244.76 9,361.16 -9,364.16

Page 1




10:24 A
THO2

Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center
Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis October 2012
Type Date Mum Memo Class Split Amount Balance

Salaries
Check 10/15/2012 dd 75% DA DABSA.:.. Checking - 879.49 879.49
Check 10/15/2012 dd 15% DA DA&SA::. Checking . 202.03 1,081.52
Check 10/15/2012 dd 50% DA DA&SA:.. Checking - 883.17 1,964.69
Check 10/31/2012 dd 75% DA DAS&SA:.. Checking - 879.49 2,844 18
Check 10/31/2012 dd 15% DA DA&SA:.. Checking < 202.03 3,046.21
Check 10/31/2012 dd 50% DA DASSA... Checking - 883.17 3,929.38
Total Salaries 3,029.38 3,929.38
TOTAL .4 3,829.38 3,520.38

Page 1



10:24 AM

Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center

O
ransaction Detail By Account

14/01H2 i
Accrual Basis October 2012
Type Date Num iame Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance
Contracted Services
Payroll Service Fee
Check 10/15/2012 EFT ADP Invoice auto-w... ADP Fee DAS&SA:... Checking - 104.32 104.32
Check 10/31/2012 EFT ADP Invoice auto-w... ADP Fee DA&SA:... Checking © 93.82 198.14
Total Payroll Service Fes 198.14 198.14
Total Contracted Services 198.14 198.14
e
TOTAL " 498.14 198.14

Page 1



Chaci
Employee Information Earnings Rate Hours Amount | Federal Taxes Siate/Local Taxes | Deduclions i NetPay Cleared? @%
#0085 | Gross 1,172.85| SS/Med 66.25 1A State 32.67] UN/WAY 1.00} Net Pay 907.31
) SALHR 13.5300 86.67 1,172.865 PSTAFL 88.80| Check #1840932 [ W
A59. S0 7159%s On SE= i, Slo O = 49,9 BLUCRS  76.62
H10ng | Gross 1,083.38 S&/Med 61.21 |A State 39.91] PSTAFL 16.51| Net Pay ) wmm.@@,{\
O WA . ) ﬁﬂ B 21 SALHR 12,5000 86.67 1,083.38] Fed Wt 130 .94 YAz 59.37 b = 1. BLUCRS 76.62 Direct Deposit
#NNOG L (3ross J 363.00 SS/Med 20.51 |A State 6.59 Net Pay 333.35
Pl REGLAR 9.0000 24.75 222 .75 Fed Wt 2.55 Direct Deposit /\\
7% yh g Ha P STIPND  8.5000  16.50 140.25 VA= 19.89 Labs aof
#0008 { Gross 771.38] SS/Med 43 .58 [A State 16.85 Net Pay 674.31
Direct Deposit Chg 2| REGLAR  8.3000 49.50 420.75! Fed Wt 36.64 Direct Deposit N/
Q,_J,&B eﬁ .mmu\m Eﬁ@ STIPND 8.5000 41.25 350.63 ébﬁ,u TR~ ﬁﬂpmuu .30
Department Gross 3,3580.41 83/Med 191.55 A Slate 96. 02| UNAVAY 1.00 4 Pays 2673.16
Totals REGLAR 74.25 643.50| Fed Wi 170. 13 PSTAFL 105.31
STIPND 57.75 490,88 BLUCRS  153.24
SALHR §73.34 2,256.03
01 - DADY
- #0054 | Gross 1.646.85) 5S/Med 76.09 IA State 50.63] UNAWAY  1.00| Net Pay 1165.69
= DR HSY £V YohYW 108 | SALHR  15.5400 86.67 1.846.85] Fed Wi 53.44 (psil EVZIu.ad MWe So.d Direct Deposit
01 -~ DADT Giross 1,346, 85| 58/Med 76.09 A Stale 50.63 ) UN/WAY 1.00 1 Pay 1165.69
Tolals SALHR 86.87 1,346.85 Fed Wi 53.44
04 - VOCADY
B . #0004 | Gross 750.13] S8/Med 42,38 |A State 15.69 Net Pay 857.67
Direct Deposit Chg 02 | REGLAR 8.5000 48.75 414 .38| Fed Wt 34.39 Direct Deposit %
aely Aol bap STIPND 8.5000 39.50 385.75 Wi 1y HRQ = Lan
04 - VOCADT Gross 750. 13| SS/Med - 42,38 1A Siate 15.69 1 Pay 657.67
Totals REGLAR 48.75 414,38 Fod Wit 34,39
STIPND 39.50 335,75
D5 - HSOG
’ 0 #0045 | Gross 1,445 .50 88/Med 81.67 IA-State 60.15] BLUCRS 76.62| Net Pay 1065.55
Gty vh Bl HAk Ml STIPND 8.5000 18.50 140.25| Fed Wt 161.51 Direct Deposit
Sl YA S0% B «M\l\.illl'lkamif HR  15.0800 86.67 1.305.25) s 1008 HaP=. 2 VA: 3688 T TP S
05 - H80G Gross 1,445,506, $S/Med 81.67 A Siale 60. 15| BLUCRS 76.62 i Pay 1065.55
: Totals STIPND 16.50 140.25 Fed Wi 161.51
: SALHR 36.87 1,305.25
.‘w - WAWMLT
R 1,766.33] 8S/Med 99.80 |A State 77 .36] UN/WAY 2.00| Net Pay 1256.78,
Byl Db E0oh Sa, _ SALHR  20.3800  85.67 1,766.33) Fed Wt 253.77 ppsUQdp | sasiEYBLUCRS  76.62 Direct Deposit
13 - VAW Gross 1,766.33 S&/Med 89.80 A Siate 77.36] UN/WAY 2.00 1 Pay 1256.78
Tolals SALHR 86.67 1,766.33 FedWt 253.77 BLUCRS 76.62
o0 Client: ADA Period Covered: 10/01/2012 - 10/15/2012 Run: 20
wﬁ &%}ﬂ\ DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES - - . Check Date: 10/15/2012 Week: 41
Lol LAl Branch: 56 Fayroll Hegister Qtr: 4




f : i ; Check
Employee Information Earnings Rafe Hours Amouni | Federal Taxes mwm.wo\ﬁoam:m%om,_ Deductions . I Mot Pay Q%NB%K.
| i ' .
16 - Depariment
:,.: e #0007 | Gross 1,174 .31 88/Med 66.34 |A State 37 .78 BLUCRS 76.62| Net Pay @@@..m‘\
Cppel WA Dol maf o . STIPND 8.5000 8.25 70.13 /ﬁumwﬁw wafs g Direct Deposit y
100% | SERT & —~8ALHR  12.7400  86.67 1,104.18 BT T LA BE
16 - Department Gross 1,174.31 SS/Med 66.34 A Stale 37.78] BLUCRS 76.62) 1 Pay 993.57
Totals STIPND §.25 70.13
SALHR 86.87 1,104.18
CLIENT TOTALS Gross 9,873.53 88/Med 557.83 1A Siate 337.63] UN/WAY 4.00| 1Chk 907.31
REGLAR . 123.00 1,057.88 Fed Wi 673.24 PSTAFL 105.31| _8 Deps 6,905, 11
STIPND 122.00 1,037.01 BLUCRS 383.10 9 Pays 7,812.42
SALHR 520.02 7,778.64 ‘
Payroff Employses Paid: 9
Statistics Active Employees Not Paid: o
Terminated Employees Paid: 0
e N SART sp P v mofss =197.50
mﬁ A a3 o Slo HA-A 3.2 o4 VA= 38% = T75.05
- ;
254 ,5] 1.8y a].1s 4460 g B 277 4.8
. wa — 4990 to.3 HAP = 1% = 1.88
19.24 ﬁ Bl loto-tile Ty ©.50 e ,
Fwﬂa\m\w %pmm az 1o 'y 60 Dwm.v;.g@ . Amhmpmﬂam. - : \D = &2].713
.21 23 .50 - o = 23.70
Ui Ll o Qe i — %4471 ) S0 = (3% 3
1.ub T i560.50 e =20 TINSO
_ 540 A . .
Dlo. BB = 13% =I5
E L8 . gV = 18 TI5.68
S0 e P Wi = 5% =98l
=850 5 108
E——
A8, O
. Client: ADA Period Covered: 18/01/2092 - 10/45/2012 Run: 20
E mﬁ DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES _ N CheckDate:  t0/15/2012 Week: 41
LAYEIAL Branch: 56 Payroll Register Ow 4



Payroll Earnings Amount | Federal Taxes State/Local Taxes Deductions Net Pay
Totals Gross 9,873.53 | S8/Med 557.83 IA State 337.63 | UN/WAY 4,00 PSTAFL 105.31 1 Chik 907 .31
REGLAR 1,057.88 | Fed Wt 673.24 BLUCRS 383.10 3 Deps 6,905.11
STIPND 1,087.01 9 Pays 7.812.42
SAL HR 7.,778.64
Total Gross 9,873.53 | Total Withholdings 1,568.70 | Total Deductions 492 .41 g Total Net 7.,812.42
Taxes Tax Typs Deposit Tolal Taxes Employer Employee Taxable Wages # of Tax Raie ID Number
Responsibility This Pay This Pay Employess
Social Security/Medicare ADP 1,313.16 755.33 557.83 9,873.53 9 421238175
Federal Withholding ADP 673.24 £73.24 9,873.53 9 421238175
Federal Deposit 1,988 .40 755.33 1,231.07
Federal Unemployment No tax 2.183 9.13 1,521.51 9 .8000 % 421238175
IA State Income Tax ADP 337.63 > 337.63 9,873.53 9 42 - 1238175001
A Unemployment ADP 152.92 152.92 <P 6,371.55 9 2.4000 % 00185247
ADP Responsibility 2,476,985 908.25 1,568.70
Total Taxes 2,478.95 908.25 1,888,700
Cash Amount Account Number Bank Numbsr  Bank Name
Flow Checks 907 .31
Summary Mmﬂ D:mMUWmMom:m m_mom . Mww_u
axes - esp. LA76. .
ADP Invoice (104.32> 0" v .
Cash Roquirements 10,393, @@[ MOOCO00GSL
Wessagas We are responsible for depaositing your payroll taxes listed above.
P Client: ADA Period Covered: 1o/01/2012 - 10/15/2012 Run: 20
m % DOMESTIC VIOLENGCE ALTERNATIVES . . CheckDate:  10/15/2012 Weel 41
LA T Branch: 56 Payroll Summary Qtr: 4

o

= N )



_ Checl
Employee Information ” Earnings Rate Hours Amount | Federal Taxes State/Local Taxes m Deductions Net Pay Gioared? [
#nnar | Gross 1,172.65) 38/Med 66 .25 [A Stale 32.67) UN/WAY 1.00{ Net Pay 907.31
SALHR  13.5300 86.67 1,172.65 PSTAFL 88.80| Check  #1846519 [
5% w8 “15% 00 SRSl - DBE UG, G BLUCRS 7662
#1000 | Gross 1,361.63 SS/Med 76.94 |A State 55.35 PSTAFL 16.51] Net Pay 963.53
;TIPND 8.5000 24.00 204.00 Fed Wi 172.68 BLUCRS 76.62 Direct Deposit,
RATEZ  9.0000 8.25 74.25 %
O vA Zat, SALHR  12.5000 86.67 1.083.88) A =-ul.,2 welz 9.2
#0003 | Gross 286.50] SS/Med 16.19 1A State 3.27 Net Pay 267.04
REGLAR  9.0000 16.25 146.25 Direct Deposit
G A m&m fnf _ STIPND  8.5000 16.50 140.25 A= 15, 7p b ug
#0008 | Gross 350.63| SS/Med 19.81 Net Pay 330.82
n REGLAR  8.5000 33.00 280,50 Direct Deposit «/
GV vA Y% aad STIPND  8.5000 8.25 7093 s ie.ee eePs .
Department Gross 3,171.41 8S/Med 179.19 1A Siale 91.28] UNAVAY 1.00[ 4 Pays 2468.70
Totals REGLAR 4g .25 426.75 Fed Wi 172.68 PSTAFL 105.31
STIPND 48.75 414.38 BLUCRS 153.24
RATE 2 8.25 74.25
SALHR 173.34 2,256.03
01 - DADI
B . #0054 | Gross 1,346.85] 38/Med 76.10 |A State 50.63] UN/WAY 1.00| Net Pay 1165.68 \
rfua O WS, BV unsh Ve 03 | SALHR  15.5400 86.67 1,346.85| Fed Wt 53.44: Das iug. ez 34.25vW = 25,43 Direct Deposit
01 - DADY Gross 1,346. 85 5S/Med 76.10 1A Staie 50.63) UN/WAY 1.00] 1 Pay 1165.68
Totals SALHR 86.67 1,346.85 Feod Wi 53.44
04 - VO A0
#0004 | Gross 635.38| 35/Med 35.90 |A State 10.08 Net Pay 566.49
-+ REGLAR  8.5000 41.25 350.63 Fed Wt 22.91 Direct Deposit -,
Qe Wi B% sab STIPND ~ 8.5000  33.50 284.75 VA: 3002 Wals Loo
04 - VOCADT Gross 635.38 5S/Med 35.90 A Siate 10.08 1 Pay 566.49
Totals REGLAR 41.25 350.63| Fed Wi 22.91
: STIPND 33.50 284.75
05 « HS0G
ﬁ Gross 1.730.13] SS/Med 97.75 1A Stale 76.54| BLUCRS 76.62{ Net Pay 1274.,08
; ﬁ STIPND 8.5000 41.25 350.63| Fed Wt 205,14 Direct Deposit
ATl JA S T fr RATE 2 9.0000 8.25 74.25 WP 1S wAz 92, A
S A S0Y B e SALHAR  15.0800 86.67 1,805.25 w4 28,87 N =31, 571
g5 - H80G Gross 1,730. 13| 85/Med 97.75 1A Siate 76.54) BLUCRS  76.62 1 Pay 1274.08
Totals STIPND 41.25 350.63) Fed Wi 205.14
RATE 2 8.25 74.25
SALHR 86.67 1,305.25
Client:  ADA Period Covered:  1o/18/2012 - 15/30/2012 Run: 21
é Aw DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES Bayroll Boal Check Date: 10/30/2012 Week: 44
i m E Vel % 4] s T g g .
E gy Sranch: 58 Yayroll Hegister Qtr: 4



! Check [
Employee Iniormation Earnings Rate Hours Amount | Federal Taxes State/Local Taxes | Deductions Net Pay Sieared? [
]
13 - VAW
[‘ L #0001 | Gross 1.766.33| SS/Med 99.80 1A State 77.36] UN/WAY 2.00( Net Pay 1256.78
B pa Set Sh 0| SALHR 20.3300 86.67 1.766.33| Fed Wt 258.77 ~vn 24990 sHeliqqe BLUCRS  76.62 Direct Deposit ¥
13 - VAWAT Giross 1,766.33 85/Med 99.80 (A Stale ©77.36) UN/WAY 2.00 1 Pay 1256.78
Tolals SAL HR 86.67 1,766.33) Fed Wi 253.77 BLUCRS  76.82
18 - Department
, 40007 | Gross 1,252.68| SS/Med 70.78 IA State 42.86| BLUCRS  76.82| Net Pay 1062.42
e VA B B, ~-RATE 2 9.0000 16.50 148.50  wA=p 0k Bl as Direct Deposit
[oot SART L. SALHR  12.7400 86.67 110418 e 2 ,g.09
16 - Dopartment Gross 1,252.68 S8/Med 70.78 [A Stale 42.86| BLUCRS  76.62] 1 Pay 1062.42
Totals BATE 2 16.50 148,50 :
SALHRA 86.67 1,104, 18
CLIENT TOTALS Gross 9,902.78 SS/Med 559.52 IA State 348.76] UNWAY 4.00{ 1Chk 907.31
REGLAR 80.50 777.38 Fed Wi 707.94 PSTAFL  105.31| 8 Deps 6,886.84
STIPND 123,50 1,049.76 BLUCRS  383.10| 9 Pays 7,794.15
RATE 2 33.00 287.00
SALHR 520.02 7,778.64
Payroll Employees Paid: 9
Statistics Active Employees Not Paid: 0
Terminated Employees Paid: 0
0e S5 vA el SPRT y AN Evbro. S3{MD = 198.05
3 ; 24,z
Uy go uq .20 & L85 a0 iy .% 3045 D= L0% = 39.0
2. . v
4G WA .20 .JL;&@ ,Q,,MMMM 217719 .Lm Q Qw@nm < = [a6fy = KB.7171
_ - = e =1l.1a =
Sleadd 2t 15.10 P of = 75 .2
g A et 19,28 .89 ) L5715 Ho.32 ,\}c}m@b@
el 2217 2] B2 1.0% 21 ofy = -0
SR Zoan 2482, Ao pAg = Mo
pet b N4
e ﬁM,D mw!“ mw.mw.ﬂw .L\@: Gw nﬂﬁ?mﬁfﬂ.ﬂ\ Q_mah‘G - nwﬂ .\Mﬁm .
¢ § = ® 5
(50 Tl B chay g = 130 = Q55
1.9 =
421 & g A .\H.%bm.\ - &
\.\U@@ St 4 ffk@ e O - _.MWQW
e ~p 43 v
28793
el
9‘?\\\\\\@,
o Client: ADA Period Covered: 1a/is/2012 - 10/30/2012 Run: 21
ﬁz,@w DOMESTIG VIOLENGE ALTERNATIVES . e Check Date:  10/50/2012 Week: 44
BASHLAL Branch: 56 Pavroll Reoister




Payroll Earnings Amount | Federal Taxes Siate/Local Taxes Deductions Net Pay
Totals Qross 9,902.78 | SS/Med 559,52 A State 348.76 | UN/WAY 4.00 PSTAFL 105.31 1 Chk 907 .31
REGLAR 777.38 | Fed Wt 707.94 BLUCRS 383.10 8 Deps 6.,886.84
STIPND 1,049.76 9 Pays 7,794.15
RATE 2 297.00
SAL HR 7.778.64
Total Gross 9,802.78 | Total Withholdings 1,616.22 | Total Deductions 492,41 g Total Net 7,794.15
Taxes Tax Type Deposit Total Taxes Employer Employes Taxable Wages #of Tax Rate ID Mumber
Responsibility This Pay This Pay Employees
Social Security/Medicare ADP 1,317.09 757 .57 559.52 9,902.78 9 421238175
Federal Withholding ADP 707 .24 707 .94 9,902.78 9 421238175
Federal Deposit 2 025,08 F57.57 1,267.46
Federal Unemployment No tax 5.91 5.91 986.01 9 L6000 % 421288175
IA State income Tax ADP 348.76 348,76 9,002.78 9 42-1238175001
IA Unemployment ADP 121,43 )58 121.43 5,059.47 9 2.4000 % 00185247
ADP Responsibility 2,495 .22 879.00 1,616.22
Total Taxes 2,495.22 879.00 1,616.22
Cash Arount Account Number Bank Numbeor  Bank Name
Flow Checks 907 .31
Summary Net Direct Deposits 6,886.84
Taxes - ADP Resp. 2,495.22 .
ADP Invoice Coz.e DA~
Cash Requirements 10,383.19 FOOOTOIOH

Wessages We are responsible for depasiting your payroll taxes listed above.

ADA

Client:

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES

Drimmmla. 22

Pavroil Sumimary

Check Date:

Period Covered:
10/30/2012

i0/18/2042 - i0/30/2012  Run

Weelt

Cire



70:24 Al
012

olence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center
Fransaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis October 2012
Type Date HNum Name . Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance
Payroll Benefits/taxes
Health Insurance
Bill 10/12/2012 1012...  Welimark Blue Cros... nai... DA&SA:.... Accounts Pay... . 301.69 301.69
Bill 10/12/2012 1012...  Wellmark Blue Cros... remain... DA&SA:.. Accounts Pay... 201.13 502.82
Total Health Insurance 502.82 502.82
S8/Med Expense
Check 10/31/2012 EFT Tax and Liability Pa... DA DA&SA:... Checking + 150.50 150.50
Check 10/31/2012 EFT Tax and Liability Pa... DA DA&SA:... Checking - 150.62 301.12
Total SS/Med Expense 301.12 301.12
Total Payroll Benefits/taxes 803.94 803.94
TOTAL . 803.94 803.94

Page 1
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Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shisld of lowa 107252012
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/12/2012 Bil 10122012 2,681.68 2,681.68 : 2,681.68
Check Amount 2,681.68

b;& clouns - $ 502,82 ¢

Checking 79255-0000 . 2,681.68
DOMESTIC VIOLEKCE SLTERNATIVES/ / SEXUAL ASSAULT CENTER, IO, 13682
Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shield of lowa ’ 1012512012
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/12/2012 Bill 10122012 2,681.68 2,681:68 2,681.68
k Chédic Amount 2681.68

NAE

@@@@

© )&%

Checking ‘ 2,681.68

iy

629576 (6/12) ' 018721 Rev 11/11




Wellmark Biue Cross Blue Shield of lowa
Wellmark Health Plan of lowa, Inc.

independent Licensees of the Blue Cross and Biue Shield Association
PO Box 10353
Des Moines, |A 50306-0353

AN

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES
SEXUAL ASSAULT

PO BOX 1507

MARSHALLTOWN, IA 50158-1507

1

¥ a3 ¥ &

02310

Membership Services
1-877-226-7105
www. welimark.com

11/01/12 - 12/01/12 10/12/12

Account Key

PLEASE PAY BY 11/01/12

We must receive your payment on or before the due date or benefits will not be paid for the members of your group.

(3,352.10)
($ 3,352.10)

Payment Received 09/28
Payment Activity =

Prior Premium Billed 4,022.52
Less: Premium Paid {3.352.10)
Net Balance 670.42
Eligibility Adjustments (1,340.84)
Current Premiums 3.352.10
Total Premiums Due = $ 2,681.68
Qutstanding Late Fees 0.00
Late Fee Adjustment C.0C
L id G.00

2,680.41 i pmt not rovd by 11/08

Pav: $

Wellmark now offers electronic BilT pay. V

7

S

f

rohitp:/ lwww.wellmark.com to register.



>D00R105 2182206 D01 92031 DO0B3LY

Bill Clerk Billing Paried gill Date  PFPage
% 2000 11/01/12-12/01/12 i0/12/12 3

| Member
Numbe
BLIGIBILITY ADJ
Retro Adjustments |
! -1,244.48 -B5.56 -10.80 0.00|101|AlMBR CXL 09/12 -1,340.84
Total Rebro -1 ,244 .48 ~55.56 -10.80 0.00 TOTAL: §-1,340.84
CURREINT PREMIUMS
622.24 42.78 5.40 0.00]101 (A 670.42
622.24, 42.78 5.40 o 0.001101A] 670.42
622.24 42.78 5.40 0.00 101 A 670.42
622 .24 42.78 5.40 £.00]101]AlL £70.42
622.24 42.78 5.40 0.00|101|a 670.42
N . T !
Total Current J 3,113 .20 213.80 27.00 ¢.00 ) TOTAL: $ 3,352.10
Please pay amount shown in Topal Amount Due on page 1 instead of| Total shown on| this page as these totals may
2 gifferens. : - - :
I S R ' T CONTRACTS
. Mo C{ ULV 'é‘P )(/{I o 101 5
R i : . ; . 11l (I
“ B N o ﬁ’) 10 [ ¢ - ,/
- DA clocun — L0 S , 119 o
- 27 o
HETL, ‘ 5
M-55151/5071 111
ES (Emplovee Status) TOC (Tvpe of Contract)
A Active 101 Single
R Retiree 111 2-person
C Cobra 119 Mbr + child(ren)

P —_— _er



10:24 AM
oMz

Domest

i

¢ Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center
Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis October 2012
Type Date Mum Name Merno Class Cir Split Amount Balance
¢ TraverfrTraining
ileage

10/11/2012 1015... mbu... client services Accounts Pay... ~120.40 120.40
10/11/2012 1015... Reimb... mtgs Accounts Pay... ~ 91.00 211.40
10/11/2012 1015... n-rei...  mileage Accounts Pay... - 52.00 263.40
10/25/2012 1025... - -..zimb..  mtgs Accounts Pay... “76.80 340.20
10/25/2012 1025... eimbu... client services Accounts Pay... ~94.40 434.60
10/25/2012 1025... -rei... mileage Accounts Pay... _257.60 692.20
Total Mileage 692.20 692.20
Total Travel & Training 692.20 692.20
TOTAL - 692,20 632.20

Page 1
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Requested By: _
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Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center
Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis Qctober 2012
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr m,E: Amount Balance
Utilities A
Electric/Gas
Bill 10/23/2012 1025...  Black Hills Energy (.. Oct Billing-N...  DAS&SA.... Accounts Pay... - 37.19 37.19
Bill 10/25/2012 1025...  Alliant Energy 6806... octbilling - N... DA&SA:... Accounts Pay... 2359 60.78
Total Electric/Gas __ 6078 60.78
Water
Bilt 10/15/2012 1015...  Newton Water Works  Oct billing DA&SA:... Accounts Pay... 17.59 17.59
Total Water 17.59 17.59
Total Utilities 78.37 78.37
TOTAL 78.37 78.37

Page 1
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Bilack Hills Energy
Tnproving bifewith enagy

PO BOX 6001
RAPID CITY SD 57709-6001

Customner Service: 1-888-890-5554

{  24-Hour Emergency: 1-800-694-8983 |

Account Hum bg ]
Service For: DVA SAC
Billing Date: Oct 09, 2012

ﬁ i B8
SF]
B
]

55‘31
Bl
e

Current Month Charges - Due 10/29/12

37.18

Total This Bill
Scan to Pay Now

$37.19

Email: custserv@blackhillscorp.com |

www.blackhillsenergy.com

Your gas use at a glance (in Themms)
for 108 W 3RD ST S/INEWTORN,IA

Your Account Summary {see foliowing pages for details)

=== peter BHE144487 Previous Bill Total $37.47
200‘| Payments THANK YOU 37.47 CR
S— J Balance Forward £4.00
1604
"M 12oi Current Month Charges:
o | i Gas Service 37.19
80! Total This Bill TTEITAY
| AN
40l i ey
i LI
IR R RE I
. A A E i r—i—-r-d‘w—"—r D__T.V)__'_AE_]
Oct11 Dec Feb Apr Jun Aug  Octi2
Days Therms/Day Cost/Day .
This Month 29 .38 $1.28
Last Month 33 .33 $1.14
Last Year 28 .89 $1.71

If you smell natural gas, leave the premises immediately and call Black Hills Energy at
1-800-6594-8989 or call 911.

Atotal of $37.75 is due if full payment is not received by 10/29/2012.
Black Hills Cares helps eligible customers mest energy needs through voluntary tax-deductible

donations. To give, please mark your payment stub with the monthly amount you wish to be billed,
or donate when It's convenient for you. BHE matches your donation. Visit our website to learn mor
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Interstate Power and Light, an Alliant Energy Company

B . Questions? Call 1-800-255-4268
NAME DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES AGCOUNT NUMBER
SER\/ICEEA‘ ‘ BILL DATE 1@12
ADDRESS §_ : ]
METER READING PERIOD NO. METER READINGS METER THERM UNITS
NUMBER FROM T0 DAYS CURRENT PREVIOUS MULTIPLIER PER CCF BILLED
09/25 10/23 28 208067 25017 50
SonR Nexi Seheduled Read: 11/21/2012 ‘ Actual
Amount of Previous Bill 4$33.60
Payment Received 10/05, Thank Youl . 3
Balance Befofe This Bill $.00
FIECTr « enaral Service Hate Code 200
Meter 50 kWwh [/ 28 Da%s = 1,786 kWh per Day
1.786 kWh X 28 Days X .08074 . 4.04
. Energx Cost 50 kWh X $.01362 .68
Regional Transmission Service 1.788 kWh X 28 Days X $.01877 .94
Basic Service Charge $.58520 X 28 Days 16.39
2o 05 X Tax State 8% 1.32
55°05 ¥ Tay Local 1% 22
Ccurrent Charges This Meter $23.59
—————————————————————— Current Account Balance $23.50 DA
BiIIing Period G TeRpePaTUre  Eleotric Use per Da \ i
Hhis lonth 9 52" T 088 an Y . = -
Last Month 67 F 2,906 kWh =
Last Year 55 F 3.275 kW &

Pa{ing by check? To set up a free, one-time bank withdrawal call 1-800-255-4268 or visit
al 1@ntenergy.comlpagqnline. Payihg by credit card? Use SpeedPay with Visa, WMastercard,
American Express or Discovef. There is an $11.95 convenience fee per $2000 payment.

Call 4-877-428-4126 or visit www.alliantenergy . com/speedpay to make a payment.

Page 1 of 1
DEPOSIT ‘ AVERAGE DAILY COST ‘ AVERAGE UNIT COST AMOUNT DUE HOW 9 - $23.59
ON FILE EXCLUDING SALES TAX) (EXGLUDING SALES TAX) e =
Elec $.79 " Eleo $.441 30D 1.5% AFTER NOVEMBER 14, 2012 |
$0.00 _ . $23.04 LATE PAYMENT AMOUNT
RETURN THE STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT PLEASE ALLOW FIVE BUSINESS DAYS FOR MAILING AND PROCESSING 16
ACCOUNT  NUMBER ;PAY THIS AMOUNT OM OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 14, 2012 $23.59
AMOUNT DUE AFTER NOVEMBER 14, 2012 $23.94

AMOUNT ENCLOSED
(IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE)

AV 01 013579 158948 53 A#¥EDET
b ettt ettt P
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERHATIVES

PO BOX 1507
MARSHALLTOWN IA 50158-1507

hlwiﬂa”‘viv!h=H"WlHEw"4Eﬂvﬂﬂfhﬂnﬁrlﬂiekzﬂihx
ALLTANT ENERGY

PO BOX 3066
CEDAR RAPIDS TA 52406-3066

A
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SERVIGE ADDRESS TEER QFE RTSII(DZE\E] For oiass
i ) 32081215 REQUESTED TN WA
CUBREN nenu unlE PRIOR READ DATE BILL DATE - PERMIT NO.7
10/15/12
CURRENT PRIOR USED NET AMT. o
METER CHARGE 617 R
SEWER USAGE 10.27
TAX - WATER 43
72

TAX - SEWER

Previous Balance




10:24 AM Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center
10112 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis Qctober 2012
Type Date Hum Mame Memo Class Split Amount Balance
Communications
Cell Phone
Bill 10/23/2012 1023... U.S. Cellular Oct billing DA&SA:... Accounts Pay... -~ 66.06 66.06
Total Cell Phone 66.06 66.06
( Marshalltown @ffice Phone
i 10/11/2012 0917...  Windstream - Mars... DT office lines  DAS&SA.... Accounts Pay... -110.09 110.09
Biit 10/17/2012 1017...  Windstream - Mars... DT office lines ~ DA&SAL.. Accounts Pay... -106.91 217.00
Total Marshalltown Office Phone 217.00 217.00
@mmnm Phone .
Bill 10/9/2012 1001.. Windstream - Newton  Newton Sept ... . DAS&SA.... Accounts Pay... -131.31 131.31
Total Newton Office Phone 48131 131.31
Total Communications iurm/w 414.37
N,
TOTAL A 414.37 ) 444,37

Page 1



Fage 1 of 8

Account Humber: g

Bil} Date: 16122142
Inveice Number: ToE

ACCOURNT SURMMARY

Previous Balance 129.47
payments Received thru 10/23/12. Thank you ! 129.47CR
Credits and Adjustments to Previous Balance 6.00
Past Due Balance 0.00
Monthly Service Charges 114.89
Price Plan Recurring Charges 59.99
Other Recurring Charges 54.90
Local Usage . 1.99
Extended Home Service Area Charges 6.00
Roaming Charges 0.00 . -3°
easyedgesSM Data Service Charges 0.00 V’Z,, HEQJF z Llo
Other Charges & Credits 8.33
Taxes . 6.92 ) -
Total Current Charges Due by 11/11/12 132.13 g QA =6k O ke
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $132.153
(=

Thank you for choosing our wireless service, we appreciate your husiness. For billing and cusiomer
service inguiries, call £18-844-9400 or call 611 from your U.S. Cellular phone, always a free call.

Please detach and mail botiom portion with your payment to ensure prompt handling.
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Bill Date: o
Invoice Number,
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Account Numk N
Bill Date: )12
Invoice Numbe e

UOimij VIOIENCE A] ._.mﬂZP‘:/\m SAC

- Gel :,A_mzm.mmngaz.m“ Z:Bumﬁwcaamé oﬁmo@w {ebntinugd)

1
CHARGES TOTAL
129.47CR

YYMENTS RECEIVED
Payment by check received on 10/12/12 - Thank You
- Total Payments

INTHLY mmmSom CHARGES 10/22/12 THRQUGH 11/21/12
Monthly charg® for WIDE AREA FAMILY 750 W/ NW
Including: Automatic Roaming Wide
Call Delivery Wide
Call Forward Busy
Call Forwarding Immediate
Call Waiting
Caller ID
Message Waiting Indicator Analog
Message Waiting Indicator Digital
No Answer Transfer (Call Forward)
Three Way Conference Calling
WIDE AREA UNLIM LOC IN
WIDE AREA UNLIM LOG N & W
Monthly o:mau for UNLIMITED FAMILY MESSAGING
Total Monthly Service Charges

SCOUNT SUMMARY OF AIRTIME USAGE

cal Usage i

JIDE AREA FAMILY 750 W/ NW

Local Service Alrtlme 165 Calls, 9/22/12 through 10/21/12
INCOMING MINUTES 181,00 min X 0,00 per min
NIGHT AND WEEKEND MINUTES 103,00 min X 0.00 per min
INCLUDED Peak 487,00 min X 0.00 per min

Total minutes - 771.00

$129.47CR

59.99

29.95

$89.94

tended Home Setrvice Area
JIDE AREA FAMILY 750 W/ NW
Local Service Airtime 13 Calls, 9/22/12 through 10/21/12
INCOMING MINUTES 9.00 min X 0,00 per min
NIGHT AND WEEKEND MINUTES 57.00 min X 0.00 per min
INCLUDED Peak 2.00 minX 0.00 permin
Total minutes 68.00

aming Usage
/IDE AREA FAMILY 750 W/ NW
nciusive ALL USA SIDS 3 Calls, 9/22/12 through 10/21/12

INCLUDED Peak 3.00 min X 0.00 per min
INCLUDED Off Peak 4.00 min X 0.00 per min

Total minutes 7.00

TAIL OF OTHER CHARGES & CAREDITS
Jeneral Fees and Credits
Federal USF Charge

Sub-Total General Fees and Credlis 3.96
Total Olher Charges & Credits

User Name/

Cellular Wins/ ! Other
Telephone Msgs Adj. to Monthly Local Roaming easyedge®™ Charges
Nymber Used Prev Bal. Service Usage  Charges Charges & Credits Taxes Total
7 YILENCE ALTERMNATIVE SAC
wd5 177.00 0.00 0.00 1.99 0.00 0.00 2.23 0.24 4.46
1,657.00 £31.65

IA Local Sales Tax
IA Sales Tax

Total Taxes

& % =+ CHANGE TO FEDERAL USF CHARGE * * *
The Federal Communications Commission recently announced
an increase in the Universal Service contribution factor. As a
result of this change, the Federal Universal Service rund (USF)
charge will increase from 3.98% to 4.41% as of October 1, 2012.
This charge is calculated as a percentage of your wireless
service charge and may be adjusted gquarterly.

* % % DAY BY PHONE * * *

If you choose to pay with your checking or savings account; u.\OCASu..HH
be asked for your bank account information, U.S. Cellular billing
statement and the last 4 digits of your social security H.mrEUmH
(or pasaword) . By doing so, you are authorizing a one-time
electronic funds transfer from your bank account. To cancel,
please call us at 1-888-944-39400 or 611 by 6pm CT on the
day of the original regquest.

* % % PAY BY CHECK * * *
When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to either use
the information from your check to make a one-time electronic funds
transfer f£rom your account oOr to process the payment as a check.

IA Sales Tax
|A Local Sales Tax

Total Tax for Account Activity $6.58

'ser Name/

Cellular Mins/ Other

elephone Msgs Adj. to Monthly Local Roaming easyedge®™ Charges

Number Used Prav Bal, Service Usage Charges Charges & Credits Taxes
JESTIC VILENCE ALTERNATIVE SAC .
1-485-9002 1,480.00 0.00 24.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.14 0.10

Total
27.19
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Mwmwcjﬁ %:w_ﬁw . Account Numbe
Bill Date: 1/22/12

Bill Date: 212
Involce Number: ©°2492190-146° Involce Numbaer: 932492190-146

T Une Date Time Calls To Nomber Called Feature Pedod Min  Aime  Toll Addl — Amount
CHARGES TOVA- Charge Charge Charge
nthly Service Charges 10/22/12 through 112112 1 9/30 1:47PM Directory Assistance  000-000-0411 opP 2.00 1.99 1.99
Message Center Alert 0.00 .00 1.99 1.99
Monthly charge for DATA BLOCK (ACCESS BLOCKED) 0.00 Total Toll Usage . . :
Total Monthly Service Charges : 0.00
cal Usage CW=Call Walting 3W=3 <<m& Calling  Cr=Cail Forwarding
= =Qff P
JIDE AREA FAMILY 750 W/ NW PK=Peak ~ OP-Off Peal
Local Service Airtime 47 Calls, 9/22/12 through 10/21/12
INCOMING MINUTES 25.00 0.00 per min 0.00
NIGHT AND WEEKEND MINUTES 26.00 min X 0.00 per min 0.00
INCLUDED Peak 62.00 min X 0.00 per min 0.00
TOLL 1,99
ADDITIONAL CHARGES 0.00
Total Local Service Airtime 113,00 min 1.99
EXT/PIX-VIDEQ SERVICES
TEXT MESSAGING 64 Messages, 9/22/12 through 10/21/12
BILLED Peak 8.00 msg X 0.00 permsg 0.00
BILLED Off Peak 56.00 msg X 0.00 per msg 0.00
TOLL : 0.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES 0.00
Total TEXT MESSAGING 64.00 msg 0.00
Total Local Usage 1.99
yaming Charges
VIDE AREA FAMILY 750 W/ NW
Inclusive ALL LUSA SIDS 0 Calls, 9/2212 through 10/21/12
TOLL 0.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGES 0.00
INT'L ROAM TAXES 0.00
Total inclusive ALL USA SIDS 0.00 min 0.00
‘Total Roaming Charges 0.00
syedgesM Data Service Charges
Yata Network Usage
Total 0 0.00
diclure Messaging
TEXT/PIX-VIDEO SERVICES 9/22/12 through 10/21/12
UNLIMITED PICTURE MSGS . 1msgX 0.00permsg. 0.00
Total TEXT/PIX-VIDEO SERVICES 1msg 0.00
Total easyedgeSM Data Service Charges 0.00
ther Gharges & Credits
General Fees and Credits
Federal USF Charge 0.15
. Regulatory Cost Recovery Fee 1,40
|A Dual Party Relay Service 0.03
IA Wireless E-911 Fee 0.65
Sub-Total General Fees and Credits 2.23
Total Other Charges & Credits 2.23
xes
IA Sales Tax 0.21
IA Local Sales Tax 0.03
Total Taxes 0.24

CURRENT CHARGES B $4.46
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[,@_@:wni number Telephane number - lnvoice dats J

Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Changes: 1-800-843-9214

For Repair/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282
YWebsite www.windstream.com

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES
POBOX 1507
NARSHALLTOWH 14 50158-1507

Windstream can set up, maintain T e e e
and manage your entire network Service At-A-Glance

Previous Bill $306.51

securit lutic
SEeCUnty SO Lion. Payments/Adjustments Thru 09/13 $306.51 CR
— _ o 1T & Amount Previously Due $.00
his way, your IT team can Current Charges Due - 10/08/12 © $330.97

] \ : Tatal Amount Due b Lz e 33021
focus on other key projects anad [B0T= 2-X 2 "o = -

Use of the Services constitutes your agreement to Windstream's Terms and Conditions
maintained at vy windstream.com/ferms, or you may request a copy by calling the number
atthe top of the bill, See *Windstream Customer Message” section on this bill for any recent
changes to Windstream's Terms and Conditions. If you are a business customer with an
existing contract, those contract terms will control,

your business stays secure.

Pay My Bill
On-line; For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit www.windstream.com.
Inn person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www,windstream.com/support.
By Ball: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.
By Phone: For automated payments or to spaak to a representative, call
1-800-537-7755.
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Assount number felephons numbsr  Involce dets
- Septembar 17, 2012

winastreo u[

[ ND ADJUSTRENTS g \*IDSTKLAN 1OWA C@M’JWCATL@NS @BI&I"@ tbg;jg xxxxx
LEVARS sUg Us e e e | BT e Ty 77 Lads
PAYMENTS -08/04/12 306,51 CR
TOTAL PAYHENTS AND ADJUSTHENTS 206.51 r LINE DATE TIME CITY CALLED  ARFA NUMBER  CLRP  HIN AMDNT
e e e e et e et e e o et e e S 108;08 11064 MONTEZUMA  TA S D 2.1 };f
CUMMARY OF CURERE CHS BY SERVICE 4. 2 08/08 1108A GRIMNELL  TA 50 6.8 .
S‘[ VEA'R‘ @}:‘ C.UE&“E.LJPJTE@RS:E‘S.L& SF@WE PPOVE}ER ——— A 3 ngog 1148;\ PELLA IA S D 0.5 1'227
4 08/09 0911A OTTURMA  IA s D 165 .
WINDSTREAM 275,38
WINDSTREAH TOWA COMMUNTCATTONS 54,80 : 85;83 1035 ctuor LT Ik L 0
99 7 08/09 10424 NEWTOM A | 5D 0.5 .03
CURRENT CHARGES DUE 10/08/12 330,27 8 08/00 1046A GRUNDY CTR TA | s o 0% 03
9 08/09 1047A WATERLOD  TA : s D 0.7 .05
JWINDSTREAN DETALL OF CORRENT CHARGES | Do osemies o ¢ S0 s
Service From 08/13/12 "t 107/17/12 17 08/13 1143A TOWA FALLS TA 50 08 .03
Toll charge inquiries call 1-800-843-9214 13 08/13 0137P DES MOTNES TA s D 1.0 07
14 08/13 0140P WINTERSET —IA 5D 1.0 07
SERVICES 15 08/14 0105P DES MOINES IA 5 D 1.1 .08
3 BUSINESS LINE TWO WAY 64.35 16 08/14 0107P DES MOINES TA 5 D 2.2 A5
3 THO WAY TRUNK 64.35 17 08/15 0112p DES MOINES IA 5 D 4.6 32
1 1.5M/384K BUSIMESS INTERNET 34,99 18 08/15 0135P WINTERSET  IA S D 3.3 WE
1 3 YR CONTRACT CREDIT 10.00 CR 19 08/15 0157P DES MOINES TA s D 100 .69
1 HIGH SPEED ACCESS 28.00 20 08/15 0322P CEDAR RPDS IA 5D 7.4 .51
1 BUSTHESS FEAT PACK 6.00 21 08/16 0946A DES MOINES TA 5D 157 1,08
1 -CALL FORWARD 3.9 22 08/16 10034 AMES T4 5 D 1.3 .09
1 LINE BLOCK NO CHARGE .00 23 08/16 1231P AMES TA S0 6.0 4.35
1 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE 19 24 08/16 0241P OSCEOLA  TA 5D 0.5 .03
TOTAL SERVICES 183.63 25 08/17 1108A NEWTON TA 5 D 0.5 .03
26 08/17 0225p NFRWTON TA S D 0.5 .03
SURCHARGES AMD OTHER FEES 27 08/20 0930A CEDAR RPDS TA ) 6.9 .48
NETWORK USAGE FEE 43.20 28 08/20 0Y57A GRINNELL  TA 5D 0.6 .04
P ACCESS RECOVERY CHARGE MLC 6.00 29 08/20 11294 MARBLEROCK IA ) 0.5 .03
=1 E911 EMERGENCY COMM SURCHARGE 6.00 30 03/21 1013A GRINNELL  TA S D 1.4 10
Q FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FEE 7.72 31 08/21 1237P ATLANTA NE G ) 0.5 03
S DEREGULATED ADMINISTRATION FEE 2.9 32 08/22 10234 NEWTON TA 5D 0.8 06
8 TOTAL SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES 65.84 33 08/23 11514 NEWTON A s D 14 10
2 TAXES 34 08/23 0205P GILMAN TA 5D 4.2 .29
= FEDERAL TAX 5.86 35 08/27 1020A MARINETTE  WI S D 28 19
= STATE TAX 8.62 36 08/27 1025A DES MOINES TA 5D 13 09
s CONTY TAX 143 37 08/27 115%A 05KaLOOSA  TA 5D 1LY 82
g TOTAL TAXES 15.91 38 08/28 0954 NEWTON  TA s D 199 1y
g ) ) 39 08/28 1250P NEWTON TA ) 0.5 .03
S TOTAL WINDSTREAS CHARGES 275.58 40 08/28 (247p MTPLEASANT TA ‘ 5D 0.5 03
8 §1 08;29 083§A PHOENIX ~ AZ ! 50 o.g 8§
g © s e e e 2 08/29 0835A PHOENIX  AZ ! 5D 0, .
N JE&,LT@I\V ASSE&WAW L CHAEEE DF ML A 43 08/29 0B36A PHOENIX ~ AZ : Y 47
@ T T 4408/29 0954A ANAHETH CA ‘ 50 329 2.7
7 call Descr calls Credits charges Anount Charged 45 08/29 0227P NEWTONM A 5D 0.5 03
> 411 1 1 1,99 46 08/31 0924A DES MOINES IA S D 0.7 .05
Total Directory Assistance charge 1.99 47 09/05 0833A ATLANTA NE GA S D 2.8 .19
- 48 09/05 0838A ATLANTA NE GA s D 197 1.36
e e mm s 1 49 08/05 1114A ATLANTA NE G2 5D 5.6 .30
'WH@SIREAM TOWA COMMUNICA TIONS DETAIL OF CURRENT . gg 8378? %ﬁf\ Eéx\i%ﬁ g g g 2 g 03
“ 3 . LU0
CHARGES ‘ i S209/07 0403P PANORA U s D06 04
7011 Charge TaguiFTes call 1-E00CBATSSTE T TR T e 53 09/07 0405F PANORA L 5D 0.5 .03
54 03/07 0403P PANORA L. 4 5D 0.5 03
SERVICES
LONG DISTANCE CHARGES ‘ 50, 80 SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX . IR (641) 752-3245 265.6 18.53
TOTAL SERVICES 50.80 L
SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES WHQES&REAM T0WA C@WUMCA’“TGN g t ialed Callg
FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FEE .83 T R TR RIS e
TOTAL SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES .93
TAXES LINE DATE TIHE (ITY CALLED A4 MIKBER CL BP HIN AMOUNT
_ STATE TAX 2,71 55 08/13 10294 TOLEDO IA S D 1.0 07
— CITY TAX A3 ~ 56 08/13 10314 TOLEDO IA ‘ S D 0.5 .03
= TOTAL TAXES 3.10 57 08/13 10334 TOLEDO IA : 5D 1.1 .08
e 58 08/13 10354 TOLEDO TA 5D 1.2 .08
== TOTAL WINDSTREAM IOWA COMMUNTCATIONS CHARGES 54.89 59 08/13 10374 TOLEDO TA 5 9 1.2 .08
60 08/14 01347 GRINNELL  TA o 5D 1.9 A3
—_— 61 08/14 0245P DES MOIMES TA ‘ S D 0.8 .06
e 62 08/16 10354 DES MOINES IA S D 1.0 .07
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WINDSTREAILIOWA COMM ! WINDSTREAM IOWA COMBIUN, TOAT NS Divest Dialed Calls (cont'd)
Vive hATE TIHECITY CALLED aRe T HIN I DATE TINE CITY CALLED  ARES il CURETHIY AHOUNT
63 08/17 1219P GRIMRELL  TA 6 ¢ b 3a 21 135 08/21 10098 TOLERO  TA B4 s s o 37 2.19
64 08/27 11574 DES HOINES TA s o 0.8 .06 136 08/21 0530 GRUNDY CTR TA 319 5E 05 03
65 08/27 0212 AURORA O sp 06 .04 137 08/22 1106A TOWA FALLS Th 641 5D 1.1 .08
66 03/27 0214p AURORA O s o 0.5 .03 136 08/24 1243p wewToH  TA 641 50 0.7 .05
§7 08/29 0223P WONTEZWiA  TA sp 07 .05 139 08/25 09324 AHES M55 5 P L
69 03/30 0923A HONTEZUMA  TA 5D 0.6 .04 140 08/25 1057A TOLEDO A 641 5 N 0.5 03
69 0006 1217P AUES A 50 0.5 03 141 08/25 1057A NewToR  TA 641 5 1.8 13
142 08/25 11014 HEWTON h 641 5 N 0.5 .03
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (641) 752-5116 15.5 1.0 143 08/25 11034 newoN T 641 5 0.5 03
144 0825 0613p DES HOINES TA 515 5 N 3.4 23
——— oA COMTTUIT AT B ST ﬁi— ogﬁs Ogéip DES HOIEES IL/: gg 5 N ?? %‘é
TNDSTREAR IOWA O TMUNECATIONS Divec Dialed €a , 08/25 0904p DES WOTNES s N 1 .
Al 'Ji“'EFOé\-ggél)%;;gié? TEONS Diveet Dialed Galls 147 08/25 0012P DES HOMIES A 513 s 07 .03
S 128 03%5 022113 DES HOINES 1A SE ‘ 5 N 3.4 .23
i A 1 Fa) [ iral=s] LTH AL Tra 1 § 08 6 1 03A HEWTOH IA i S N UAS .03
LINE DATE TIHE CITY CALLED AREA pIFTER cL BP FIN AHOUNT 150 08;26 1104A TOLED T 6 c n 0.6 "ol
70 08/08 0950A GRIMMELL ~ TA i . 5D 2.0 Aé 151 0§ 27 0919A TOLEDO A 641 s D 12.0 .83
7L 08708 10234 WINTERSET A 515 s 05 .03 152 08/27 0127 MiES In 313 s 03 03
72 08/08 1049A NEWTON h B4l 5 1.7 RE 153 08/28 1005A CEDAR RPDS TA 319 s D 0.5 03
73 08/09 1024A HAWTON A 641 s 3.4 95 154 08/28 10054 CEDAR RPDS A 319 s o 05 03
74 08/05 1148A KELTON N s D 0.7 05 155 08/28 1007A CEDAR RPDS TA 319 S D 2.4 .17
75 08/09 1201P RELLEPLATH TA 319 s 1. 0.% 03 156 08/28 1010A ‘.‘IINT'ERSET 1A 515 s D 0.5 .03
76 08/10 0909A ALTOONA T4 515 s D 17 13 {57 08/28 10114 DES HOINES TA 5%5 5D 1.2 .08
77 08/10 0936A ALTOONA A 515 <D 19 13 158 08/28 1259p HEWTON 1A 641 s D 0.5 .03
78 08/10 1058A NEWTON 1A B41 < b 2.0 14 159 08/28 0123P NEWTOH 1A 641 5 D 0.9 ,06
I6 Q0 1o3p wooh TA 60l Sy 1s 10 160 08/26 0130p WRwTON  IA 641 5D 1.0 07
[0 08/l0 onosp Wy TA 64 Sy s 0 161 08/28 0147 wewo  Ih 641 50 146 1,01
§1 08/10 0133p Newroy  TA 641 50 . 0.6 04 167 08/28 0225P ALTOONA  IA 313 s 07 05
83 08/10 0137p HE‘?;’TON A 641 s D 7.1 49 163 08/[9 1234p MEWTON 1A 641 S D 9.7 .67
§3 08/10 0316 ALTOONA s 513 sp 06 04 164 08/29 12499 DEs WoTwes TA 515 s o 17 1
g4 08/10 0953P GRUNDY CTR TA 319 5 2.6 18 165 08/29 1252P WETON Th 64 5D 7.6 .52
85 08/11 1243 GRUNDY CTR A 319 s L4 10 166 08/29 0240P GRIWMELL  TA B} so 1l 08
§6 0B/11 1028A TOLED 1A 641 s M 0.5 03 167 08/29 0335p DES WOINES TA 515 5 D 0.6 .04
87 08/11 1079A NEWTON TA 641 5 N 0.5 03 168 08/30 1220P DES HOINES Ih 515 s D 0.5 03
88 08/11 1225P GRUMDY CTR TA 319 s 05 03 169 08/30 0L24p DES WOTNES IA 313 500 03 03
89 08/12 10204 TOLEDD T 641 5 N 0.5 03 170 08/30 0308P ELDORA TA 641 5 D 6.3 43
o0 08/12 1030 NEWTOH b 641 sn 43 30 {71 03/31 0837A ToLEDD TA B¢l s o 18 1z
91 08/12 1038 HAMTON  TA 641, s N 0.5 03 172 03/31 0903A AVES o osh so 08 06
07 08/13 10194 KKOWVILLE TA 6411 s o 3.7 26 173 08/31 906A TOLEDD - Th B soo 0 -0
93 08/13 111dA PELLA Th 615 s 07 05 174 08/31 0550 PavORA  IA G4l s e L7 A
94 08/13 0218P MEWTON T4 6417 ) 7.6 52 i75 08/31 0610P WATERLOO A 319 S E 3.9 27
95 08/13 0307P INDIANOLA 1n 5156 s D 0.8 ‘06 176 09/01 1051A NEWTOR IA 641 5 N 1.1 .08
56 08/14 0933A DES HOTUES Ia 5157 5o 07 05 177 09/0L 1127A ToLeno - TA 6L s N 08 .03
57 08/14 0936A DES OTES TA 515 s D 9.6 66 178 00/01 1134A wewroh IA i1 s u 08 06
98 08/14 0947A ALTOONA 14 515 ¢ ) 0.5 03 159 09/01 1244p WINNEAPOLS MM 952 S N 0.9 .08
59 08/14 10114 DES MOTNES TA 5157 5D 6.6 .4 180 0o/01 0136P RmwToN  Ih G4 s 36 25
100 08/14 10194 DES HOTIES TA 515 7 R 19 181 00/0L 0142p NmToh A 641 s 03 03
101 02/14 10234 DES WOTNES A 515 2 sp 18 0 182 09/02 10408 ToLEDO  TA B4 s 05 03
102 08/14 0241p GReEiwooD ME 4027 sp 05 03 183 09/02 1040A NEHTON A 64 s N 0% 03
103°08/14 0242p GREENACOD HE 4027 sp 05 03 184 03/03 1038A ToLED0 - TA B s o 03 8
104 08/14 0245p VINTERSET TA 51t 4 5o 0.8 06 185 09/03 10364 wayrol_ TA €41 s 0D 06 04
105 08/15 02094 WUSCATINE  TA 56 b . 5 2.6 18 186 09/04 0B44A DES MOINES TA 515 5D 6.9 48
105 08/15 0927A NEwTON I 64 sop 05 03 187 00/04 0534 ALTooNA  TA 513 sp 13 50
107 08/16 10574 DES HOMES A 51 s o 0.5 .03 18 09/0i 09054 DES HOTHES TA 319 s o 09 06
108 08/16 1057A DES KOTES IA 51 , s p 0.5 03 169 09/04 09094 AvGENY - IA 515 50 25 47
109-08/16 1230F PANORA T 64 sp 0.5 03 190 09/04 0133p Totepe  IA B4 5 b 23 19
110 05/16 0837P GRUNDY CTR 1 31 5 E 0.5 03 191 09/04 0138P DFS MOINES 1A 515 S D é,b : Y
111 08/16 1113p SWHIT Lo . 0.6 62 102 09/04 0141P DES HOINES TA 313 5D §.4 58
112 08/16 1119p SUMMTT L 70 5 N 0.5 03 193 08/0¢ 0156P DES KOINES TA 515 5D 7.3 .50
113 08/16 1i34p sy IL 70 s 0.5 03 194 03/04 0200P ToLEDO T4 S s 33 B
114 08/17 0B42A pOEL  In ST s 2. 1.6 195 09/04 0330P AIES I 513 sE L %
115 08717 10054 DES HOMES TA SLE : D 0.8 06 195 09/05 0514P MINNEAPOLS HX 611 5 E 6.7 .46
116 08/18 10404 TOLEDD A 64l 5 0.5 03 197 08/05 0547P GRUNDY CTR TA 31 s E 13.1 .90
o So/ls 10i1A oy IA 64 SN 3 57 195 09/05 0558P HIMNEAPOLS I 612 s E 5l 35
118 08/18 0729P GRUNDY CTR TA 3L s 174 1.20 169 0/05 0735p WIMNEAPOLS 1 617 s B 06 04
110 08/19 0355A GRUNDY CTR A 3¢ sy 1O 07 200 09/06 0957A NEWTON A 641 spo 13 16
120 08/10 0433A GRIMNELL  TA 641 | .03 201 0/05 1009 hewTon - TA B4 s D 43 30
151 08/12 0436A GRIWNELL ~ TA 64! s w05 .03 207 03/06 0506p AUTOONA I 515 s £ 1O 07
137 08/10 0436A GRIMMELL ~ TA 64! s 6.2 43 203 09/06 05107 AHES A 515 s e 73 i
193 08/10 1047A TOLEDD  TA 64 s 0.5 03 204 09/06 0510p wiEs - TA 313 s e B :
124 08/10 10474 HEWTON T 64 s h 13 .09 205 09/06 0600P ATOORA T4 33 s £ 03 0
175 08/]_9 1241p NEWTON TA 64 s N 0.5 03 206 09/07 0116P DES MOINES TA 515 5 D 2.2 .15
126 08719 0803p GRUNDY TR TA 31 s & 172 1.18 207 0307 015%P DES HOTNES Th 20 so 14 0
127 0820 1716A GRUNDY CTR TA 31 SN 1.2 .08 208 09/07 03220 PaORA T 68l s b 0 gz
128 08/20 17184 GRIMELL A 64 s N 0.5 .03 20 03/07 0342p IO 1A 641 s e L0 '
129 08/20 0951A NEWTON A 64 S D 10.4 .72
130 08/20 1006A HBTON  IA 6 s D 05 .03
131 08/20 1008A NEWTOH 1A 64 5 D 2.9 .20
132 08/20 0159p NEwTOH A 64 s 0.7 .05
133 08/20 0333p REWTON A 64 s 05 ‘03
3% N2/77 07434 WINTERSET TA 51 S H 0.5 ,03




windstrearn.

WINDSTREAM IOV, [UNTCATIONS Direct Dialed Calls (cont'd)

{TNE DATE TINE C ARE. j HIN AHOUNT

210 03/08 1039A TOLEDO T4 641 0.5 03

211 09/08 1040A NEWTOM IA 641 3.5 24

212 09/08- 10454 NEWTON A 641 0.3 .03

213 09/08 1202P AMES 1A 515 0.5 03

214 (09/08 1230P AMES A 515 0.5 .03

215 09/09 1108A TOLEDO T4 641 0.5 03

216 09/09 1109A NEWTOM A 641 0.5 03
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (641) 753-3513 413.4 28.33

WA COMMUNTCATIONS Divect Digled Cal
FoR (e41) 7553548 co o T

=)

LIHE DATE TIHE CITY CALLED  APTA MUHBER cLopp MV AHOUNT
217 08/08 1114A GRUNDY CTR TA 3 S D 10.6 .73
718 08/10 0223P NEWTOM A € 5 D 0.6 04
219 08/13 1146A AMES M5 5 D 5.2 .36
220 08/15 0204P ALTOONA Ta 5 5D 1.0 .07
221 08/16 0946A GRINNELL  IA 6 50D 1.5 10
222 08/16 0159P OSCEOLA A 6 5 D 0.7 .05
223 08/16 B202P MTPLEASANT IA 3 50D 0.8 .06
224 08/16 0231P GRUMDY CTR IA 3. 5D 1.2 .08
225 08/16 0233P GRUNDY CTR TA 3. s D 0.5 03
226 08/23 1058A DES MOINES TA 5i 5D 0.5 03
227 08/23 1104 PANORA A B¢ 5D 2.1 14
228 08/23 1221P NEWTOM TA 6! 50D 0,9 ,06
229 08/27 1155A OSKALOOSA TA 6 5D 0.5 03
230 08/29 0835A PHOENIX N6 S D 0.5 .03
- 231 08/29 0835A PHOENIX AZ 6 S D 0.5 .03
= 232 08/29 08224 ANAHETM A7 5D 1.4 .10
] 233 08/29 0251P GRUNDY CTR TA 3 5D 1.5 10
g 234 08/30 0911 GRINNELL  TA 6 5D 1.0 07
s 235 08/30 0018A MONTEZUMA IA 6 5D 0.5 .03
S 236 08/31 0932A DES MOINES Ip 5 5D 2.9 20
& 237 08/31 0218P GRINNELL 1 3 5D 0.8 .06
@ 238 08/31 0301P TOLEDO L S D 0.9 ,06
) 239 09/04 1228P BURLINGTON L : 5D 3.2 .22
3 240 09/04 0216P GRINNELL I § 50D 1.5 .10
& 241 08/04 0218P GRINNELL  I# 4 5D 0.8 .06
a 242 09705 1124A DES MOINES I» i 5 D 0.6 04
o
e,
§ SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (641) 753-3548 4,2 2.88
[;
§  SEAVICEPROVIDER() I
o]

Your InterLATA long distance carrier(s) are®:
WINDSTREAM TOWA COMWUNICATIONS

Your IntralATA long distance carrier(s) aret:
WINDSTREAH TOWA COMMUNICATIONS

Your Local carrier is%:
WINDSTREAM TOWA-COMH. INC. 1-800-843-9214

* T you have multiple telephone numbers, further information concerni

ng long

distance carrier assignients for those additional Tines are on record with

your Tocal business office.

B “The TolTowing stmmary EFé's'éﬁ‘E"s""}bﬁH"Ei]?'ﬁéhtw&ﬁ‘a”ﬁc_fés‘ by service type
as defined by your state regulatory agency. Totals for each service
type include applicable surcharges, fees and taxes.

BASIC LOCAL SERVICE 206.18
HIGH-SPEED INTERNET 52.99
NON-BASIC SERVICE 14.08
TOLL SERVICE 57.02

i st ]
=== TOTAL

RTATION OF CURRENT CHARGES

330.27

Pagahofb

[—

R\y H LA
lwvaice dats
 September 17, 201;2}

Brpeet nrrshe Telephone number

R

DEORTANTIIORMATION. .

Non-paynént of the TOTAL for BASIC charges shown above could result in
disconnection of those services and may be subject to collection actions,

Nonpayrent of all other charges for services Tisted above may result in the

disconnection of these services and may be §ub;]|ect 1o collection actions, but
will not result in the disconnection of basic

ocal service.

VERMESSACE ...

Tnportant Information Tor Customers paying by Check

Wwindstrean may convert your payments by check to an electronic Automated
Clearinghouse (ACH) debit transaction. The debit transaction will appear on
your bank statement, although your check will not be Bresented o yolr
Fipancial institution or returned to you. This ACH debit transaction will
not enrell you in any Windstrean automatic debit process and will only occur
each Titte a check is received, Any resubmissions due to insufficient funds
may also occur electronically.

Please be aware that all checking transactions will remain secure, -
and payment by check constitutes acceptance of these terms.

We value your business and appreciate you selecting Windstrean as your
o ecommunications provider.

Your Windstrean Business Bundle or High-Speed Internet service has a Tixed
e fron the date of service that includes an early termination fee, For
teris and conditions regarding your service please visit
windstreambus iness. com/terms.
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inastredm. + S8 BO "‘m%’;fgjﬁé = Tramnent “Qctober 17, 2012 -
Please call Windstream Communications toll free or visit our website.
¥ For Sales/Rilling/Account Changes: 1-800-843-9214
For Repait/Technical Support: 1-866-990-3282
. e Website www windstream.com

Windstream offers Data CGenters
’ DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES

POBOX 1507
MARSHALLTOWH A 50158-1507

S 5. - S Vi

< Cloud Solutions Public // Private // Hybrid / Storage
e Managed Services

o Dedicated Server

¢ Disaster Recovery as a Service

_ payments/Adjustments Thru 10/15
e Colocation Amourdt Frow D - D
Current Charges Due - 11/07/12 i Hafz
Total Arsount Due 1088

SHET= 534y, DAS oL
Use of the Services constitutes your agreement fo Windstream's Terms and Conditions
maintained at ywyindsiream.com/terms, or you may request a copy by calling the number
at the top of the bill, See “Windstream Customer Nessage® section on this bill for any recent
changes to Windstream's Terms and Conditions, If you are a business customer withan &2 |
eisting contract, those contract terms wil control, g4

27016+ LANLE OL.aL 7

To learn more about our
nationwide data centers:

&

s.com/centsr
PayMyBill .
Ori-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit www.windstream.com.
In persan: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By Mait: Send your check and payment slip to the address below.

By Phene: For automated payments ot to speak to a representative, call
1-800-537-7755.
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GENERAL INFORMATION

Payments that you have mads but do not appear on this bill as a credit should be deducted from e "Tolal Amount Due” before you make the
payment. The remittance slip should always accompany your payment. When paying in person, please bring your remittance sfip. The
"amount Dug® date on this bill refers to the cument month's charges and does not extend any previous billing due dates or payment
arrangements. An explanafion of the various charges, rate schedules, and instrucfions on how to verify the accuracy of this bill can be
obtained at a local Windstream retail location or by calling Windstream Gustomer Service foli-free at the number on the fron page of this bill

All federal, state, and local taxes are compuited in accordance with appropriate fax laws.

Billing or service questions or complaints should be refarred fo Windstream Gustomer Service. Discrepancies should be reported within 20
days of the date of the bill to allow necessary adjustments fo be made before the next bill cycle. I a portion of your billis incorrect or disputed,
that amount only may be deducted from your payment. All other charges must be paid fo avoid interruption of your service. Please call

Windstream Customer Service tol-free to report the error.

If your amount due is less than $2.01, you may not receive a billing statement.

| AKATION OF CALL
CODES

Lona Distance Class of Call

P = Person to Person

S = Stafion fo Station

Long Distance Rate Periods

D = Day
E = Evening
N = Night

DM = Day Mulfirate

EM = Evening Mulfirale

NM = Night Mulfirate ’
IC = Intemational Call Rate Pericd

A *Late Payment Charge” may apply to each customer bil when the previous month's bill has not been paid in full leaving an unpaid balance carried forward. The charge is applied to
the lota) amount carried forward and is included in the amount due on the current bill. Service and equipment are billed one month in advance. In certain service areas, Windstream will
not prorate charges of provide credit for any pariiat periods if you change, add or terminale your service on a date prior o the fast day of your biling oycle. This only applies fo
Windstream services and may not apply to semvices provided by other parfies. The minimum service period is 30 days. "CR" next lo a charge, denotes a credit. [f *CR" appears next to

the “Total Amount Due," do not pay.

eCheck authorizaton: 50158 By entering this 5-digit code when paying by phone, | hereby authorize Windstream and the financial institution designated by me fo charge the account
| have specified for payment of my Windstream services. | understand that a fee will be charged fo my Windstream account for each request returned unpaid. If two requests are
returmed unpaid, § will be excluded from this opfion. In addition, | understand that Windstream and the financial institution reserve the right to ferminate this payment option. This
authorization can be revoked by nofifying Windstream at the customer service number fisted on my bill prior to 400 P M. CST on my specified payment date.

TAXES, SURGHARGES AND FEES

6.1-1 Service: This fee recovers Windstream's costs associaled with  construction,
maintenance and upgrades of 911 services and related facllities. This fee also recovers the
costs of focal government praviding 911 services in slates {hat have enacled a 911 surcharge,
in which casa the amount of the fee is set in accordance with state law.

Access Charge per FGG Order/CLEC Network Accese: This charge, also known as the
Fodaral Subscriber Line Charge (SLC), Is an FCC-approved fee that anables local telsphone
companies 1o recaver a partion of the costs of connedling customers’ homes or businesses fo
the telaphone network, so those customers may receive and/or initiale inferstata cals.

Eecesa Recovery Charge: This charge is an FCC-zpproved fea thal enables local tslephone
campanies 1o recover @ portion of the costs incurred in the provision and maintenance of
telephona service to connect customers' homes and businesses 1o {he lelephone network.

Federal Tax: A federal excise ax paid lo the Federal Government, which is applied o all
wiraline customers.

State Tax: A slale fax levied on all wireline customers. The fax usually applies only 1o local
monthly service charges and usually takes the fom of a sales fax. The applicatian of this tax
may vary by slate.

County Tax: A county lax levied on alf wirsline cuslomers. The fax usually applies only o
Jacal monthly servica charges and usually takes the form of 2 sales tax. The application of this
tax may vary by county.

Cify Tax: A city tax levied on all wirefine custorners. The tax usually applies only fo local
monthly service charges and can be a sales lax, a franchise fee tax, or both. The application of
this tax may vary by city.

Ireirastate Toll Tax/Egualization Surcharge: A usage-based tax lgvisd by some individual
states on ong distance calls made in the state,

Gross Receipts Tex/Surcharge: This charge recovers for a tax that s imposed either on
Windsiream or on cuslomers directly by various states for the provision of cammunications
services. In the case of gross receipts surcharges, they ara not government mandated charges.

Federzl USF Fee: The Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) vas ostablished by the FCC 1o
answre ihat telecommunications services are affordable for cusiomers with low incomes and
customers living In rural areas where the cost of praviding servica is high. The fund also provides
discounted {elecommunications servicas fo schools, fibraries and rural heatthcare providers.
Through this fes, Windstream recovers the cost of its mandated contribution 1o the FUSF as
permitted by the FCC.

State USE Fee: Some stales have implemented a State Universal Service Fund (SUSF) simifar 1o
the fedaral USF. In those slates, telecommunications companies must confrbule a percentage of
billed revenus 1o the SUSF. The states, in turn, allow {slecommunications companies to recover
their mandatory confribufion to SUSF from their customers.

Telecom Refay Surcharge: The Americans wilk Disabilties Act requires all companies offering
vaice service 1o pravide access lo a Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS) and 1o confrbute to
a shared fund to support this service, This service enables an individual who is hearing or speach
impaked to communicate with others through access to a Teletypewriter (TTY) andfor
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD).

interstzte Service Fee: The Inferstats Service Fee helps recover casts associaled with providing
interstate long distance including, for example, interstats and international connection charges.
This fea is not a fax or charge required by the government.

Deregulated Admimsiration Fee: The Deregulated Administration Fea recovers cosis associated
with the administration of providing many products and savices, such as maintenance and
entertainment offerings. This fee is not a tax or charge raquired by the government.

Franchica/Right-of-Way Fee: Governmental entiiss may charge Windstream fo use the public
rights-of-way to provida service to our cuslomers. This feg collects Windstream’s costs essociated
with those charges..

B R I N ol P [
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Account nurmber Telophens nuinkst lwoice date
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windstream. -

. SUMMARY OF CUI (WIHDSTREAM IOWA COMMUNICATIONS Direct Dialed Calls (cont'd)
e mm————— [THE DATE TIME CLTY CALLED — AREF 1 oLRP KN AMOUNT
WINDSTREAM § 09/13 1110 HONTEZUMA IA 641 5 D 0.5 .03
WINDSTREAM TOWA COMHUNICATIONS 4 09/13 11104 MONTEZUMA  TA 641 5D 3.3 23
10 09/14 0251P MASON CITY IA 641 ) 15.4 1.06
" CURRENT CHARGES DUE 11/07/12 © 320,75 11 09/17 0232P NEVADA A 515 : S0 2.4 47
12 09/17 0303P CEDAR RPDS 1A 319 5D 8.7 .60
e | 13 08/18 0201P DES HOLNES IA 518 5D 13 .09
WIBSTR | Hons il BT D G Y ST
S i ce From 10/13/1 R AT A TOLEDO i s b 4B 0
Toll charge inquiries call 1-800-843-9214 16 09/19 10504 DES MOLNES  TA 313 so0 Ll 08
17 09/19 11194 DES MOINES TA 515 5D 3.9 27
s e
: P MINNEAPOLS H 5D . ,
P phg el ¢ 30 09/21 10104 ALTOONA  TA 518 s o 03 03
1 1,5M/384K BUSINESS INTERHET 34.99 21 09/21 10134 ALTOOKA  IA 5T s o 06 04
1 3'YR CONTRACT CREDIT 10.00 CR 72 09/21 10504 ST CLoup M 32 5D 0.8 .06
1 HIGH SPEED ACCESS 78,00 73 03/21 11524 sT CLOUD KM 32 5D 1.3 .09
1 BUSINESS FEAT PACK 600 74 09/21 0205P ALTOONA  TA SL 5D 0.5 .03
1 CALL FORHARD 305 25 00/24 0947A KNOXVILLE IA 64 5D 1.4 ,10
1 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE 1194 27 09/25 1140A BOONE T 51 5D Z.Z .15
TOTAL SERVICES 203.58 28 09725 01069 NEWTOM I8 64 5D 2.5 A7
| b b S RS S I
4 P Mexico i 5§ IC . 34
SURCHARGES A0 O e coeN CRiDTT 0.00 R 31 00/26 0211p DES FOIHES TA 51! S0 2 120
NETHORK USAGE FEE 43.20 33 09/26 0339p WINTERSET IA 51t ) 0.5 .03
ACCESS RECOVERY CHARGE HLC 5,00 34 09/27 0103P WINTERSET ~ IA 51S 50 0.5 .03
£611 EMERGENCY COM4 SURCHARGE 6.00 . 35 09/27 0104P WINTERSET ~TA 518 ] 1.4 10
FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FEE 856 36 09/27 0357 DES MOINES IA 515 ) 2.3 .16
TOTAL SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES 66.68 38 09/28 1033A DES MOINES TIA 515 5 D 3.8 .26
] 39 00/28 1037A ATLANTA NE GA 678 5 D 0.5 .03
2 TAXES £0 09/28 10504 ALTOONA A 515 5D 0.5 .03
= S EDERAL TAX 5,90 41 09/28 1105A PERRY A 515 s 0 13 .09
g STATE TAX 59 47 00/28 0121P DES WOINES IA 515 5D 0.5 .03
S COUNTY TAY. ic3 43 09/28 0122p DES HOINES TA 515 50 0.5 .03
@ TOTAL TAXES 16.65 44 09/28 0124p DES MOINES TA 515 5D 0.5 .03
8 5 GO I S s T b1 S B
= - P DES MOINES 5 D . .
a TOTAL KINDSTREAH CHARGES 266.91 47 09/28 0205P DES HOINES I 515 s 08 .03
g _ e ig ogfzg ogggp DES MOINES IA gg 5 D 0.5 .tius
5 e e e e o S tap ToLe N : 0 0 o
2 DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE CHARGEDEIAIL e o] 50 05708 HOOREE HOTNES TA 510 s p 126 87
o ] 1 10/01 11124 H 64: 5 . ,
© call Descr calls Credits charges amount Charged §2 %0482 é%ép Xf‘%ﬁﬁA % 5% S B 82 82
2 ey b 6 1194 53 10/03 09474 ALTOONA  TA 51! s o 07 05
o Total Directory Assistance Charge 11,94 54 10/03 10324 DES FOTHES TA 51t 5 0 0.7 0%
g 55 10;02 103?;\ ALTOONA A gl‘é s D 2.0 14
e el ety GLOP e |56 10/04 10374 WINTERSET  TA 518 5 D 0.5 .03
WINDSTEEAM IOWA COMTUNICATIONS DETAIL OF CORRENT 1 57 10/04 1084 DES HOINES TA 515 5D 0.5 .03
CHARGES._ | pmaeime nw 18 f &
CHARGID ey o o e e POWATERLOO  TA 5 D . .
61T charge ThqdTries call [-800-843-9214 §0 10/05 1008A DES WOTNES TA 515 .. o S D 0.8 .06
SERVICES . SUSTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (641) 752-3245 173.0 .97
LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 31,49
TOTAL SERVICES 31.48 e e e
CURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES iWﬂ‘IBS_TREﬁM 10WA C@jﬂWCAﬂ@NB Dir ’@fiﬁgﬁ;}_@d Calls
FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FEE 23 FOR"(641) 732-5116 A
n, o, f
TOTAL SURCHARGES AD OTHER FEES ~ 23 [INE DATE TIME CITY CALLED ~ AREA VUMBER  CL AP KIN HOUNT
TAXES ‘
61 09/10 1200P AHES A 515, ) 0.7 .05
STATE L8 : 62 00/12 0222P WONTEZUMA  TA 641 1 50 05 03
AL TAYES : : 212 63 09/12 0223p MONTEZUMA TA 6411 $ D 0.5 .03
' G O/l DL MO T 61 S
o - . " ONTEZUMA 5 D 0.5 .03
TOTAL WINDSTREAH IO COMMUNICATIONS CHARGES 33.84 0% 03/13 11374 DES HOTNES Th 515 < 3 08
gg gg/ﬁ ggggfq DES HOINES TA g%g 5D 5.6 33
e e e T ATIG Poteant Trialed Calle 250P DES HOINES TA 4 .
WINDSTREAMIO™ ATIONS Direct Digled Calls 1 09424 0329P DEs WOINES A 515 20 08
rva ‘ 70 10/04 10554 DES MOINES IA 515 5 D 2.4 17
71 10/04 D126F ARLINGTON VA 703 ) 0.6 04
LINE DATE TIHE CITY CALLED ~ AREA NmER  CL AP KIN AHOUNT
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (64. 752-5116 1.0 1.03
1 09/11 0100P RICE LAKE WL 715 5 D 0.9 .06
.2 09/11 0243p NEWTON TA 641 S D 0.7 05
3 09/12 0143F PELLA 1A 641 5 D 3.4 .23
4 09/12 0233F NEWTON TA 641 5D 3.3 .23
5 09/12 0304P NEWTON T4 641 5D 0.5 .03
6 09/13 1043A MONTEZWtA TA 641 5D 2.0 N
o o TR grmaeTilA TA GAT [N 0.5 03
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Irinics dats

October 17, 2012

Leoount ninnber Telsphons number

¥ SR TOWA CONMUNICATIONS Divect B
PR DI TIE Y Giiep AR HERSER T RPT
. 151 09/24 0702P DES MOIMES TA 51 E
LIHE DATE TIHE CITY CALLED  AREA WNIV(BER cLap KW PHDUNT 162 09/24 101BP WINTERSET ~Ia 51 E
153 09/25 0205 DES MOIWES IA 515 D
72 09/10 08064 WINTERSET ~ TA 515 S D 0.5 .03 154 09/26 0826A WINTERSET IA 515 D
73 09/10 0850A DES HOINES TIA 315 5D 6.3 .43 155 09/26 0936A WINTERSET  IA 515 D
74 09/10 09014 DES MOIMES IA 515 50D 0.6 .04 156 09/26 01017 PERRY I 515 D
75 09/10 0938A DES HOIMES TA 515 5D 6.2 43 157 09/26 1155P BURLINGTOM TIA 318 i
76 09/10 0957A DES WOTWES T4 SIS 5 D 1.8 A2 158 09/28 D930A PANORA A 641 D
77 09/10 10384 TOLEDD TA 641 50D 0.5 .03 158 09/28 0133p DES MOINES TA 515 D
78 09/10 1039A TOLEDD T4 641 5D 1.1 .08 160 (9/28 0141p DES HOINES Ta 515 D
79 09/10 0520P BAYTO:M T 281 5 E 2.3 16 161 09/28 0142 DES MOIMNES TA 515 D
80 09/10 0545P GRUNDY CTR XA 319 S E 3.7 .26 162 09/28 0456P WINTERSET ~TA 515 D
91 09/10 0601P BAYTOWH TH 281! S E 0.5 .03 163 09/28 0946P WINTERSET —TA 515 E
82 09/10 0BOGP GRUMDY CTR TA 310 ¢ S E 5.8 40 164 09/29 0947p PERRY 14 515 il
83 09/11 1008P DAVENPORT Ta 563 3 5 E 2.0 V14 165 09/30 0529P WINTERSET IA 515 E
94 09/11 1018P HUSCATINE TA 563 2 S E 0.7 .05 165 09/30 0838p WINTERSET ~IA 5IS E
85 00/12 0728A DES WOINES Ta 5152 5 N 1.1 .08 167 09/30 08437 GRUNDY CTR TA 319 £
86 00/12 0839A DES HOINES T4 515 2 s D 1.7 12 168 09/30 0347p WINTERSET TA 515 E
87 09/12 08464 DES MOINES Th 5152 5 D 0.5 .03 169 08/30 1055P WINTERSET IA 515 £
88 00/12 0D846A DES MOTNES TA 515 2 5D 0.7 .05 170 08/30 1101 BURLINGTON TA 318 il
89 09/12 0847A DES HOIMES TA 515 2. 5D 2.7 .19 171 09/30 1101P BURLINGTOR TIA 318 N
90 09/12 DB54A MTPLEASANT 1A 319 9 5D 0.5 .03 172 09/30 1102p WINTERSET IA 515 N
91 09/12 0855A MTPLEASANT TA 3189 5D 1.1 .08 173 09/30 1111P BURLINGTON TA 319 i
92 09/12 0117p NEWTON TA 6417 5D 5.5 .38 174 08/30 1133P BURLIMNGTON TA 319 ! N
93 09/12 0212P NEWTON TA 6417 5D 9.3 .64 175 09/30 1149p BURLINGTON TA 319 | H
94 09/13 11164 MEWTON TA 6417 5D 2.3 .16 176 10/01 08594 DES MOTMES TA 515 ¢ D
95 09/15 1111A TOLEDD Th 641 SN 0.5 .03 177 10701 0901A DES MOINES TA 515 2 i .
96 09/15 1111A HEWTON A 641 5 N 0.5 03 178 10/01 0916A DES MOINES TA 515 7 D .
97 09/15 0523P WATERLGD  IA 318 s N 2.0 s 178 10/01 09274 DES MOINES TA 515 @ D .
88 09/16 10514 TOLEDD TA 641 [ 0.5 .03 180 10/01 0937A ALTOORA TA 515 8 D .
99 09/16 10514 HEWTON Ih 647 S H 0.5 .03 181 10/01 10164 DES MOINES IA 515 2 b} .6
100 ©9/16 0711F DES MOTHES TA 51 5 £ 3.2 22 182 10/01 10194 DES HOIMES TA 5152 D .5
101 09/16 0715P WDESKOINES TA 51 S E 0.5 .03 183 10/01 1034a WATERLOO  TA 319 5 D .5
102 09/16 0715P WDESKOINES TA 51 5 E 0.5 .03 184 10/01 1114A DES MOTHES IA 515 3 D .5
103 09/16 0721P WDESHOINES TA 51 5 E 7.2 .50 185 10/02 1003A TOLEDD I8 6414 b .8
104 09/16 0735P WDESMOINES TA 5L § 5 E 0.5 .03 186 10/02 1046A DES MOIHES TA 515 ¢ D .5
105 09/16 0736P WDESHOINES Th 5L g 5 E 0.5 .03 187 10/02 0848p WINTERSET IA 518 E .5
106 09/16 0739P DES.MOINES TA 513 f S F 2.2 15 188 10/07 0849p WINTERSET TA 515 E .0
107 09/17 10424 WATERLOO  TA 319 S D 0.9 .06 186 10/02 0900P WINTERSET ~TA 515 £ .5
108 09/17 1144A TOLEDD TA 641 5D 0.7 ,05 190 10/02 0901p WINTERSET ~TA 515 E .5
109 09/17 1146A TOLEDD A 641 S D 0.5 .03 191 10/07 0906P GRUNDY CTR - TA 319 E 5
110 03/17 11474 TOLER T4 61 S D 0.5 .03 192 10/02 Q917P WINTERSET TA 515 3 .9
111 09/17 1224p DE5 WoINES Ia 515 S D 0.5 .03 193 10/03 10334 NEWTOM 1A 641 D N
112 09/17 0343P GRUNDY CTR TA 319 5D 0.5 .03 194 10704 1140A TERREHAUTE TN 812 D 7
113 09/18 0955A DES HOTHES TA 515 5D 1.0 .07 195 10/04 1226P DES MOIMES TA 515 D .2
114 09/18 1107A TOLEDO Ia 641 S D 1.1 .08 196 10/04 1245p DES MOINES TA 5151 ] .6
115 09/18 0104p ALTOONA T4 515 5D 0.5 .03 197 10/04 0348P WINTERSET ~TA 515 D .5
116 09/18 0110P ALTOONA TA 515 S D 1.7 12 198 10/04 0422p WINTERSET  IA 515 ¢ ; D .l
117 09/18 0547p TOLEDO TA 641 S E 0.5 .03 199 10/05 10194 KEWTOR Th 6417 ] D 2
118 09/18 05487 TOLEX A 641 S E 0.5 .03 200 10/05 0123P OSKALOOSA TA 64l € 5 D 5
119 08/18 1201P DES WOTMES IA 51f 5 0. 0.5 .03 201 10/05 0231P DES HOINES TA 515 ¢ 7 ) 7
.. 120 09/19 125GP DES MOINES IA 51 S D 0.7 05 202 10/05 0431P WINTERSET IA 515 4 } D .5
121 09/19 0514P WINTERSET IA 51 5 E 1.4 .10 203 10/05 0432p WINTERSET A 515 ' D .5
122 09/20 0814A WINTERSET TIA 51 - s D 1.0 07 204 10/06 1039A TOLEDD A 641 4 N .5
123 09720 1048A BELLEPLATH TIA 31 5D 3.4 .23 205 10/06 11014 NEWTOM Th 641 N .0
124 09/20 1123A DES WOINES Ih 5 5D 3.8 61 206 10/06 0202P MEWTOM Th 641 N .5
125 00/20 11424 DES MOINES IA 515 S D 0.5 .03 207 10/06 0306P NEWTON IA 641 i 2
126 09/20 11434 DES MOIMES TA 515 S D 0.5 .03 708 10/06 0310P HEWTON TA 641 it .5
127 09/20 0635P WINTERSET Ta 515 S E 4.2 .29 209 10/07 1044A TOLEDD IA 641 N .3
128 09/20 0708P WINTERSET ~TA 515 5 E 0.5 .03 210 10/07 10474 MEWTON 1A 641 N .5
129 09/20 0709p WINTERSET TA 515 5 E 4.3 .30 211 10/07 10494 DES MOIMES IA 515 N .6
130 09/20 08029 PERRY TA 515 S E 2.0 14 212 10/08 10204 WINTERSET Th 5158 D 5
131 09/20 0B36P AMES 1A 515 5 E 1.5 .10 213 10/08 10214 DES MOINES TA 515 L D L4
132 09/20 0B41P AMES 1A 515 S E 2.2 A5
133 09/21 0205P DES HOINES Ia 515, 5D 0.7 .05 SUBTOTAL EXCLUDIHG TAX FOR (643, 753-3513 264.7 18.03
134 09/21 0351P WINTERSET TA 515 5D 2.5 A7
135 09/21 0932P WINTERSET ~ IA 51 S E 48 33 e e e e i s
136 09/22 1058A TOLEDD Ia 641 5 K 0.5 .03 SIDSTREAM I0WA COMMUNICATIONS Direct Diaked Calls
137 09722 10594 HEWTON TA 641 5N 2.4 A7 : : ;oo (611) F33sEE o T
pommmen L g b @ - '
22 1239P WINTERSET TA s H . . y ECITY ABEA NUMBE 5 o 0
:1(40 83;23 11734 TOLER . 64% s M gg gg LINE DATE TIME CITY CALLED  AREA KUHBER cLRE HIN AHJURT
41 09/23 11224 WEWTON  TA G s H : - 214 03/12 0950A DES HOTHES TA 515 s 0 2.0 14
142 09/23 1200P TOLEDD  IA 641 S 05 03 215 09;12 09554 GRINNELL  TA 641 50 1.9 13
143 00/23 0157p TOLEDD  IA 641 sno 03 03 216 09/17 02360 MONTEZWA  IA 641 sp 0.5 03
144 09/23 0510P TOLEDO TA 641 5 E 3.9 27 717 08/12 0241 COLFAX A 515 5 D 2.3 16
145 09/23 0528P TOLEDD A 641 S E 3.3 .23 218 09/12 0244p NEWTON T 641 5 P 1.4 .10
146 09/23 0844P TOLED T 641 S E 4.8 .33 219 09/13 10124 TOLEDO TA 641 s D 1.1 08
147 09/24 0921A TOLEDD IA 641 sb 12 08 220 00/15 1058A GRIMNELL  IA 641 50 1.0 .07
1‘;0 09/24 0932A DES MOIKES TA 51? S D 0.9 .0(3 721 03/21 0213 GRINNELL 641 5 B 0.0 05
149 09/24 1233p NBYTOX _ IA 64T 50 50 3 222 09/25 11494 GRUNDY CTR TA 313 s 1.1 83
150 09/24 0712P JUNCTIONCY XS 785 0  Dlue 5D 0.5 03
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Besotint mumber Telephone numbsr Irrotoe dats
T S — rem o October 17, 2012
windstrearmnm. |
WINDSTREAM I i Mﬂ%ﬁ@ﬁ%D,%_ﬂ‘ﬁﬁﬁﬂ;@@@.@%?@i%%@'.@)_,;? CUSTOMER MRS5S }
[INE DATE BRI T HIN AHOUNT
223 09/26 0323p DES MOINES TA 5 s D 1.9 13
224 00/27 0411p ELDORA  Th 64§ sp 08 03 . A
725 09/28 0121p DES MOTNES TA 51 ! 5 D 0.5 03 Please be aware that all checking transactions will remain sectre,
226 09/28 0153P DES MOINES TA 51 50D 0.5 .03 and paynent by check constitutes acceptance of these terms.
727 09/28 0200P GRUNDY CTR TA 3L 5D 0.6 .04 ’
228 10/02 0958A DES MOINES TA 5L s b 21 1.52 , )
229 10/04 0402P GRIMNELL ~ TA 641 . 5D 1.1 08 We value your business anhd appreciate you selecting Windstream as your
telecomunications provider.
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDTHG TAX F( 50.4 3.46
~ o e | Your Windstrean Business Rundle or High-Speed Tnternet service has a Fived
4 tern from the date of service that includes an early termination fee. For
Teris and conditions regarding your service please visit
Your ThterlATA Tong distance carrier(s) are®: windstrearhus iness. con/terns.
WINDSTREAM IOWA COMMUNICATIONS
vour IntralATA Tong distance carrier(s) aret:
WINDSTREAM TOWA COMMUNICATIONS
Your Local carrier is™:
WINDSTREAM TOWA-COMM. INC. 1-800-843-9214

* If you have multiple telephone numbers, further 1Qformation concerning Tong
distance carrier assiginents for those additional Tines are on record with
your Jocal husiness office.

REGULATORY PRESENTATION GF CURRENT CHARGES =~
"the FolIoWiRG SURWARY présents your curreft charges By saRvice the
as defined by your state regulatory agency. Totals for each service
type include applicable surcharges, Tees and taxes.

BASIC LOCAL SERVICE 207,06
HIGH-SPEED INTERNET 52.99
NON-BASIC SERVICE 14.08
TOLL SERVICE 46.62
TOTAL 320.75

IMPORTANT INFORMATIOR
Non-payment of the TOTAL for BASIC charges shown above could result in
disconnection of those services and hay he subject to collection actions.

04052 7815135 008431 016861 00003/00003

Nonpayment of all other charges for services 1isted above may restlt in the

disconnection of these services and way be gub;{ect to collection actions, but
will not result in the disconnection of basic local service,

WIRGSTRIAN CUSTOMER INFORMATION L

=— WINBSTREAN CUSTOMER MESSAGE

Trportant Information for Customers paying by Check

windstrean may convert your payhents by check to an electronic Automated

= (Jearinghouse (ACH) debit transaction. The debit transaction will appear on
your bank statement, although your check will not be presented to your
Fipancial institution or returned to you, This ACH debit transaction will
not enroll you in any Windstrean atonetic debit process and will only occur

N e bl qe recatved,  Any resubmissions due fo insufficient funds




YL 4o-EiKE

T U WL | b MWUMLY UL

ot Tt

windstream. =
ntroducing —

A second dedicated Internet connection
for your business. Use this service to
reduce Internst congestion by separating
ermploysss on different connections.

= Fewer employees per connection
rmeans faster downloads

¢ increase employee productivity

PROTECT YOUR ACGOUNT TODAY! Windstream's Customer Account

Protection Plan (CAPP) protects you from unauthorized changes or access

to your account by requiring a passcode, You may establish your
passcode online at weaw.windstream.com/CAPP or call 877-740-6853 to

omanle width n ramracantativun

Service At-A-Glance

PayMyBll

Page 1 of 4

s

e © (Qctoberl, 2012

F%S@imt number Telophons number

Please call Windstream Communications tolf free or visit our website.
For Sales/Billing/Account Ghanges: 1-800-843-9214

For Repair/Tachnical Support: 1-866-990-3282

Website www.windstream.com

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTER
PO BOX 1507
WARSHALLTOWN 1 50158-1507

$142.93

Previous Bill

Payments/Adjustments Thru 09/27 $142.93CR

Amount Previously Due $.00

Current Charges Due - 10/22/12 $131.31

Total Amount Dus $131.31
B D5

Use of the Services constitutes your agresment to Windstream's Terms and Gonditions

maintained at wirswindstream com/Aerms, or you may request a copy by calling the rismber
at the top of the bill. See "Windstream Customer Message” section on this bill for any recent
changes to Vindstream's Terms and Condtions. If you are a business customer with an
evisting contract, those confract terms will control.

On-line: For easy payments 24 hours a day, visit www.windstream.com.
In person: To find a retail store location near you, visit
www.windstream.com/support.

By ail: Send your check and payment siip to the address below.

By Phone: For automated payments of to speak to a representative, call
1.200-537-7755. -
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windstream. -

‘SUMMARY OF PAYMENTS AND ADJUSTMENTS
PAYMENTS -09/17/12 1293 R

TOTAL PAYMENTS AND ADJUSTHENTS 142.93 R

SUMMARY OF CURRERT CHARGES BY SERVICLRROVIDIR

WINDSTREAM 123.77
WIMDSTREAM TOWA COMMUNICATIONS 7.54
CURRENT CHARGES DUE 10/22/12 131,31
WINDSTREAT DETAIL OF CURRENT CF
“Service Trom 09/28/1% o 10/27/12 T
Tolt charge inguiries call 1-800-843-9214
SERVICES
2 DCS BASIC SVC 3-6 ACCESS LINES 6.00
1 NUMBER OF DIRECTORIES : 0
2 CENTREX INTRAGROUP CALLING 31.00 -
1 BUSINESS INTERNET 34/768K 38,99
1 PC CARE PACKAGE 12,99
1 CALL FORWARD VARIABLE-BUS 4.95
2 PER LINE BLOCK-SPECL REQUEST 00
TOTAL SERVICES 94.93
SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES
ACCESS CHARGE PER FCC ORDER 14,70
ACCESS RECOVERY CHARGE MLC 2.00
E911 EMERGENCY COMM SURCHARGE 2.00
FEDERAL UNIVERSAL SERVICE FEE .59
DEREGULATED ADMINISTRATION FEE 2.92
TOTAL SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES 22,21
TAXES
FEDERAL TAX 2,17
STATE TAX 3,82
COUNTY TAX .64
TOTAL TAXES 6.63
TOTAL WINDSTREAM CHABGES 123.77

ETEIVEZE BEIAIL @E‘ “ERVIEES S O,

Taxes and prorated monthly charges are not ncluded.

Ouanfity  Sarvice Description tonthly Charges
1 BUSINESS INTERMET 3M/768K 39.99
1 DCS BASIC SVC 3-6 ACCESS LINES 3,00
1 NUMBER OF DIRECTORIES .00
1 CENTREX INTRAGROUP CALLING 15.50
1 PER LINE BLOCK~SPECL REQUEST .00
1 PC CARE PACKAGE 12.99
1 ACCESS CHARGE PER FCC ORDER 7.35
1 IOWA BUSINESS LD-PLAN ,00
Total for 641-791-2593 78.83
641-791-3446
1 DCS BASIC SVC 3-6 ACCESS LINES 3,00
1 CALL FORWARD VARIABLE-BUS 4,95
1 CENTREX INTRAGROUP-CALLING 15.50
1 PER LINE BLOCK-SPECL REQUEST .00
1 ACCESS CHARGE PER FCC ORDER 7.35
1 TOWA BUSINESS LD PLAN .00
Total for 641-791-3446 30,80

CHARGES e
ToT1 charge Tnquiries call 1-800843-9214 R

= SERVICES

LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 2.42

TOTAL SERVICES 2.42

SURCHARGES AND OTHER FEES
CARRTER CHARGE 1.99
IN-STATE CONNECTION FEE 2,49
EEDERAL UMTVERSEl SEPVICE FEE 31

’fREG—ULAT@W]P
= WINDSTREAM [0WA COMMUNICATIONS DETAIL OF CURRENT

ragesols

ey

y ,
Ivaice dats
October 1, 2012

hecout number Telephans nurmber

| “WINDSTREAM 10WA COVRUNICATIONS DETAIL OF CURRENT

(CHARGES (cont'd) §

TOTAL SUBCHARGES AND OTHER FEES 4,79
TAYES

STATE TAX .29

CITY TAX 02

COUNTY TAX 02

TOTAL TAXES .33
TOTAL WINDSTREAN TOWA COMMUNICATIONS CHARGES 7.54

?JBTELJI“ _;EU\'-’V y @@_ MURICALIY
FOR {641y 791259

LINE DATE TIHE CITY CALLED  AREA NUMBER cL kP HIY AHOUNT
1 08/23 0125P MARSHALLTN TIA 643 5D 0.5 04

2 08/23 0127p MARSHALLTN TA 641 5D 0.7 .06

3 09/13 1243P PRATRIE Y IA 515 . 1 5D 0.5 .04
409/13 1245p PRATIRIE CY TA 515 & 5D 0.5 .04
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (641) 791-2593 2.2 18

FOR (541 ) 78I 3416

LINE DATE TIME CITY CALLED  ARF" NUHBFR cLap HIW AHOUNT
5 08/23 1229P MARSHALLTN TA G 5D 0.5 .04
§ 08/23 0125P MARSHALLTN TA 6 5D 1.2 .09
7 08/23 0139p TOWA CITY TA 31 5D 1.0 .08
8 08/28 0129P MARSHALLTN TIA 64 S D 9.7 7
9 0B/28 0300P MARSHALLTN IA 64 5D 0.5 L04
10 09/06 10004 MARSHALLTN TA 64 5 D 0.5 L 04
11 09/06 10054 PRAIRIE CY IA 51 5D 1.3 10
12 09/12 09294 HARSHALLTN IA 64! S D 7.4 62
13 09/13 10184 MARSHALLTN TA 64 S D 1.3 10
14 09/13 11374 MARSHALLTN IA 64 5D 2.0 .16
15 09/13 1241p PRAIRIE v IA 51 5D 1.0 .08
16 09/13 1248p MARSHALLTN TA 64 .- S D 1.5 12
SUBTOTAL EXCLUDING TAX FOR (641) 791-3446 28.4 2,24
SERVICE PROVIDER(S) B

Your InterLATA long distance carrier(s) are®:
WINDSTREAM I0WA COMMUNICATIONS

vour IntralATA Tong distance carrier(s) are*:
WINDSTREAM TOWA COMMUNICATIONS

Your Local carpier is*:

WINDSTREAM TOWA COMMUNICATIONS 1-800-843-9214

# If you have muTtiple telephone numbers, further information concerning Tong
distance carrier assignments for those additional Tines are on record with
vour local business office.

CURBENT CHARGES
TR FaTT6WIRG Siffiary presents your Cirrent charges by seivicd fipe
as defined by your state regulatory agency. Totals for each service
type include applicable surcharges, Tees and taxes.

BASIC LOCAL -SERVICE 61.29
HIGH-SPEED INTERMET 53.50
MON-BASIC SERVICE 8.98
TOLL SERVICE . 7.54

TOTAL 131.31



10:24 AM

Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center

1410112 PYe g Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Sasis October 2012
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance
Salaries
Check 10/15/2012 dd 25% SA DABGSA:... Checking “ T 203.16 293.16
Check AsR2042— dd 50% SA DAG&SA.... Checking - 883.16 1,176.32
Check 10/31/2012 dd 25% SA DA&SA:... Checking ~293.16 1,469.48
Check 10/31/2012 dd 50% SA DA&SA:... Checking 883 6. 2,352.64
Total Salaries 7 2,35264 ; 2,352.64
7
TOTAL d 2,352.64 \\ 2,352.64
/.pl;(u\\\\.

Page 1



. Check
—‘mgm&o,ﬁ@ information Earnings Rate Hours Arpount _ Federal Taxes Stiate/local Taxes i Doduciions et Pay Cleared? (4
#0nas | (3ross 1,172.65) SS/Med 66.25 |A Stale 32.67] UN/WAY 1.00¢ Net Pay 907.31
SALHR  18.85300  86.67 1,172.65 PSTAFL  88.80| Check  #1840932 [
A5 SR 1500 Of S5l D9 de.g BLuchs  7e.6z ‘
#1000 | Gross 1,083.38| SS/Med 61.21 IA State 39.91| PSTAFL 16.51| Net Pay . 758.19
1 VA Bl Eﬂﬁ ALHR 12,5000 86.67 1,083.38| Fed Wt 130.94 YA S9.371 Wabs L BLUCRS 76.62 Direct Deposit
: #0003 | Gross § 363.00| 88/Med 20.51 IA State 6.59 Net Pay 333,35
{EGLAR  9.0000 24.75 222 .75 Fed Wt 2.55 Direct Deposit
a-leh A B Hap STIPND ~ 8.5000  16.50 140.25 VAR19.89 e .ief
. #0008 | Gross T71.38] 88/Med 43,58 |A State 16.85 Net Pay . mﬁw..w 1
Direct Deposit Chg - REGLAR  8.5000 49.50 420.75| Fed Wt 36.64 Direct Deposit
G Pofe o 8% HAD STIPND ~ 8.5000  41.25 350.63 YAzu2.27  WADE LAl
Department Gross 3,390.41 3S/Med 191.55 [A Slate 96. 02! UN/WAY 1.001 4 Pays 2673.16
Totals REGLAR 74.25 643.50 Fed Wi 170.493 PSTAFL  105.31
STIPND 57.758 4380.88 BLUCRS  153.24
SALHR 178.34 2,256.03
01 - DADA
#0054 _ Gross 1,346.85 S3/Med 76.09 |A State 50.63] UN/WAY 1.00] Net Pay . imm..m@,.(
15t DB WS BV oo v HR  15.5400 86.67 1,346.85] Fed Wt 53.44 el BV s 3d.ad Vs 3o a4 Direct Deposit
01 -DADT Giross 1,346.85 SS/Med 76.09 IA Siale 50.63] UN/WAY 1.00 1 Pay 1165.69
Totals SALHR 86.867 1,346.85) Fod Wit 53.44
04 -VOCADT |
, ‘ #0004 | Gross 750.13] SS/Med 42.38 IA State 15.69 Net Pay 657.67
Direct Deposit Chg < EGLAR  8.5000 48.75 414.38] Fed Wt 34.39 Direct Deposit
% vA B Wep STIPND 8.5000 39.50 335.75 YA=141.10 WA = Lan
04 - VOTADY Gross 750. 18| $8/Ned 42,38 1A Siate 15.69 1 Pay 857.867
Tolals REGLAR 48.75 414.38] Fod Wi 34.39
STIPMD 39.50 335.75
05 - HSOG
o o #0045 | Gross 1,445.50| S8/Med 81.67 IA State 60.15| BLUCRS 76.62) Nel Pay 1065.55
G vi Tl HAY #L-STIPND  8.5000 16.50 140 .25| Fed WA 161.51 Direct Deposit y_
Sote WA S0% FY g —SALHR  15.0600  86.67 1.805.25 yAs 1.8 HeP=.od WA: 3688, FYr3e-87
05 - H30G CGross 1,445.50) 88/Med 81.67 1A Siate 60. 15| BLUCRS 76.82 1 Pay 1065.55
Totals STIPND 16.50 140.25 Fed Wi 161.51
_ SALHR 86.67 1,305.25
13 - VAWAY
#0001 | Gross 1,766.33) S8/Med 99.80 |A State 77.36] UN/WAY 2.00| Net Pay 1256.78,
St Do 50%6 54, 1 SALHR  20.3800 86.67 1,766.38] Fed Wi 25377 ppsUgan snsfePLUCRS 76.62 Direct Depostt
13 - VAWAT Gross 1,766.33 SS/WMed 99.80 lA Siale 77.36] UN/WAY 2.00 1 Pay 1256.78
) SAL HR 86.67 1,766.33] Fed Wt 253.77 BLUCRS 76.62
Client: ADA Period Covered:  10/01/2012 - 16/15/2012 Run: 20
DOMESTIC VIOLENGE ALTERNATIVES B i Bt CheckDate:  10/15/2012 Weele 41
. B Jov ppapyi U e tr: 4
Branch: 56 ayroll Registet =




| i Che s
Employee Infarmation Earnings Raie Hours Lmount | Federal Taxes Siate/Local Taxes _ Deoductions ! Net Pay Clears”
6 - Department
o #0007 | Gross 1,174.31 S8/Med 66.34 |A State 37.78] BLUCRS  76.62| NetPay 203.5¢ -
Yo VA T e e , STIPND 8.5000 8.25 7013 a5 2 L 1ePs.aa Direct Deposit v
loosh  SKkReT i SAL HR 12,7400 86.67 1,104.18 SR T LELBG
16 - Department Gross 1,174, 31 SS/Wed 66.34 1A Sials 37.78| BLUCRS  78.62| 1 Pay $93.57
Tolals STIPND 8.25 70.13
SAL HR 86,67 i,104.18
CLIENT TOTALS Gross 9,873.53 SS/Med 557,83 lA Siaie 337.63] UN/WAY 4.00| 1Chk 907.31
REGLAR 123.00 1,057.88| Fed Wi 573.24 PSTAFL  105.31] 8 Deps 6,905. 11
STIPND 122,00 1,037.01 BLUCRS 383.10] 9 Pays 7,812.42
SALHR 520,02 7,778.64
Fayroll Employees Paid: 9
Statistics Active Employees Not Paid: 0
Terminated Employees Paid: 0
L el SaRT =) NDN. 1= m Al *{g BDH.MM 197.5
204 14 0255 1Sl 1AL .2y o - B8l = 75.05
59,37 Ly aj. 1% 4940 80 i B 07 8 .
, wa 4280 g beP < 19 =128
1 .29 s B QSGTC wili| 0. B0 o = 1o
ol .31 42 10 L1 Do 9500 eaRT = %o = &1.713
-2 2950 - QY = S3.TD
v Ll Qu O .0y — Q1,719 S = o
“3.0h 2 156.50 D = 0% = 39.50
: 5oy
Dl BB S . 3o = 05.08
. 1.98 ey 3o
Ahy.od — yw= 5% = G480
5 D5 .39
ABta. O
Client:  ADA Period Covered: 10/01/2012 - 10/15/2012 Run: 20
i ﬁu DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES CheckDate:  10/15/2012 Weel: 41
), ST Qtr: 4
ARV TAY Branch: 56 Payroll Registe _




Payroll Earnings Amount | Federal Taxes State/Local Taxes Deductions Net Pay
Totals Gross 9,873.53 557.83 A State 337.63 | UN/WAY 4.00 PSTAFL 105.31 1 Chk 907 .31
REGLAR 1,057.88 673.24 BLUCRS 383.10 8 Deps 6,905. 11
STIPND 1.,037.01 9 Pays 7.812.42
SALHR 7.,778.64
Total Gross 9,875,583 | Total Withholdings 1,588.70 | Total Deductions 492, 44 g Total Net 7,812.42
Taxes Tax Type Deposit Total Taxes Employer Employee Taxable Wages # of Tax Rate ID Number
Responsibility This Pay This Pay Employees
Social Security/Medicare ADP 1,318.18 755.33 557 .83 $.,873.53 ’ 9 421238175
Federal Withholding ADP 673.24 673 .24 8,873.53 9 421238175
Federal Deposit 1,885.40 755.33 1,231.07
Federal Unemployment No tax 9.18 1.521.51 9 L6000 % 421238175
IA State income Tax ADP 337.63 337 .63 9.873:53 9 42-1238175001
|A Unemployment ADP 152.92 : E 6,371.55 9 2.4000 % 00185247
LDP Responsibility 2,476.95 8908.25 1,568.70
Total Taxes 2,476,095 808, 25 1,568.70
Cash Account Number  Banlc Number  Bank Name
Flow Checks 907 .31
Surnmary Net Direct Deposits 6,905.11
*  Taxes - ADP Resp. ,476.95 o
ADP Invoice j04 32y D"
Cash Requirements 10,393.69 JOOOCO000L
iessages We are responsible for depositing your payroll taxes listed above.
s Client: ADA Period Covered: 1o/01/2012 - 10/15/2012 Run 20
T ,% DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES B 1 Check Date: 10/15/2012 Week: 41
I : Daveall Sunne 1% 7 .
Ny Branch: 56 ayroll Summary Qtr: 4

[ e SO



| Check
q%éou\@@ Information M Earnings Rate Hours Amount | Fedoral Taxes State/local Taxes | Deductions Net Pay Giearad? [
A #nno= | Grogs : 1,172.65| $8/Med .66.25 A State 32.67| UN/WAY 1.00| Net Pay 907.31
SALHR  13.5300 86.67 1,172.865 PSTAFL 88.80| Check  #1846519 [ ~
_ 5% sn 5% an SRS DA NG, 4 BLUCRS  76.62
D 1,361.63 S8/Med 76.94 A State 55.35| PSTAFL 16.51{ Net Pay 963.53
w—r-w; STIPND  8.5000 24.00 204.00] Fed Wt 172.68 BLUCRS  76.62 Direct Deposit,
RATE2  9.0000 8.25 74.25 v
O 1ol vA Zef, wnp SALHR  12.5000 86.67 1.083.88 g A =", ,3 walz g9
#0002 | Gross . 286.50] SS/Med 16.19 1A State 3.27 Net Pay 267.04
IEGLAR  9.0000 16.25 146.25 Direct Deposit
G VA 5% daf STIPND  8.5000 16.50 140.25 VA 15,770 LAP: NG
#0008 | Gross 350.63 8S/Med 19.81 Net Pay 330.82
3 REGLAR  8.5000 33.00 280.50 Direct Deposit v,
Gl wh  F% b STIPND  8.5000 8.25 7018 Az 982 LURP-.s9
Depariment Gross 3,171.41] 38/Med 178.19 1A Siale 91.29] UNWAY 1.08] 4 Pays 2468.70
Totals REGLAR 49.25 426.75 Fed Wi 172.68 PSTAFL  105.3%
STIPND 48.75 414,38 BLUCRS  153.24
AATE 2 8.25 74.25
SAL HRA 173.34 2,256.03
01 - DAD1
o #0054 | Gross 1,345.85] SS/Med 76.10 1A State 50.63] UNWAY 1.00[ Net Pay 1165.68
{54 Do WS, 2V dph Vi SAL HR 15.5400 86.67 1.346.85| Fed <.<»H 53.44 Cps lug Eis 3,05 YW s B U4S Direct Deposit
01 - DAY Gross 1,346.85 SS/NMed 76.10 1A Stale 50.63 UN/WAY 1.00{ 1 Pay 1165.68
Totals SALHR - 86.67 1,346. 85 Fod Wi 53.44
04 - VOCADY
snnna | argss 635.38| $&/Med '~ 35.90 |A State 10.08 Net Pay 566.49
, EGLAR  8.5000 41.25 350.63| Fed Wt 22.91 Direct Deposit
Qo WA % wal | STIPND  8.5000 33.50 284.75 VA= Fu9 WPz .09
04 - VOCADY Gross 635.58 SS/Med 35.90 JA State 10.08 1 Pay 566.49
Totals REGLAR 41.25 350.63] Fed Wi 22.91
| STIPND 33.50 284.75
05 - HE0G
P 40045 | Gross 1,730, 13, 8S/Med 97.75 IA State 76.54| BLUCRS  76.62| Net Pay 1274.08
7o _ +—8TIPND  8.5000 41.25 350.63] Fed Wt _ 205.14 Direct Deposit
ATy A S HAY # RATEZ  9.0000 8.25 74,05 wHePsTlE vA=03.29 N
%MW Q&mm mﬁmﬂw mu o SAL HR 15,0600 86.67 1,305 .25 A 28 .87 ,rﬂ.é u.a.\vuf\bn@uiw
05 - H80G Gross 1,730, 13 88/Med 87.75 1A Slale 76.54) BLUCRS  76.62] 1 Pay 1274.08
Totals STIPND 81,25 350,63 Fed Wi 205.14
RATE 2 8.25 74.25
SALHR 86.67 ,305.25
o Client:  ADA Period Covered: 10/16/2012 - 10/30/2042 Run: 21
RisIPy DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES Bavroll B! Check Date:  10/30/2012 Week: 44
| £y g ol I S o Kl
Hrigiind Branch: 56 Fayroll Register e




Remmeb: BR

Pavroll Resister

_ i Checl
Employes Information Earnings Ralo Hours Amount | Federal Taxes Siate/local Taxes | Deductions W Net Pay Sioarad? [
i
13 - VAWAT
#0001 | Gross 1.,766.38] S&/Med 99.80 IA State 77.36] UN/WAY 2.00| Net Pay 1256.74
BO%, DA SoY S e TUHR O 20.3800 86.67 1,766.33| Fed Wt 258.77 npauqap sp:lgqe BLUCRS  76.62 Direct Deposit
13 VAWAY ‘quwm 1,766.33 SS/Med 99.80 A Stale 77.36 EZ\SE{ 2.00f 1 Pay 1256.78
Tolals SALHR 86.67 1,766.33 Fod Wi 253,77 BLUCRS 76.62
16 - Departmeni
. T Twnno7 | Gross 1,252 .68 SS/Med 70.78 1A State 42.86) BLUCRS  76.62| Net Pay 1062. 47
Q1 VA B9k HA o JE2 9.0000 16.50 148.50] NAsH L e Direct Deposit
100, SART - SALHR  12.7400 86.67 110418 & 00 = u9.09
16 - Department Gross 1,252.68] §S/Med 70.78 A Siale 42,86/ BLUCRS  76.62] 1 Pay 1062. 4
Totals RATE 2 16.50 148.50
SALHR 86,67 1,104.18
CLIENT TOTALS Gross 9,902.78 SS/Med 559,52 14 State 348. 76| UN/WAY 4.00] 1Chk 207. 31
REGLAR $0.50 777.38] Fed Wt 707.94 PSTAFL  105.31 8 Deps 6,886. 8¢
STIPND 123.50 1,049.76 BLUCRS  383.10] S Pays ST, 7941
RATE 2 33.00 287.00
SAL HR 520.02 7,778.64
Payroll Employees Paid: 9
Sialistics Active Employees Not Paid: 0
Terminated Employees Paid: 0
06 S . JA e SPRT Ty AL Exbre S3[mMD = 198.08
S — a5 .
ua, 06 149,40 & .85 oA 09 mm o 43 Dev= 20% = 39.06|
. Sy e d B
ECWPL 1L.SW ) %,mw 2119 = .89 ap = la% = 23.771
: 5 0 St =2 R
11 24E Lol 157 i B of, = 75 .8l
Pk lele-tte a9 .59 55 .26 9515 t0.34 J A= 35%
1i.of Az , 1.0 ofy, = 128
p—— 2. B2 LR Q.87 AP e F
=G0} g ¥
qo.a% 29 a2 B
. - 84.2 ” saf-r=llhs J1719
150 W Bl 27 5n oy = (3% = 95715
— a7 =
TR B i e = 5% = a8
as-2le ua -
28793
18}
B2
e e—
ey Client:  ADA Period Covered: 10/16/2012 - 10/30/2012 Run: 21
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES Check Date: 10/30/2012 Weel:: 44



Payroll Earnings Amount | Federal Taxes State/Local Taxes Doaductions Net Pay
Totals Gross 9,802.78 | SS/Med 559.52 |A State 348.76 | UN/WAY 4.00 PSTAFL 105.31 1 Chk 907 .31
REGLAR 777 .38 | Fed Wt 707.94 BLUCRS 383.10 8 Deps 6.886.84
STIPND 1,049.76 9 Pays 7.,794.15
RATE 2 287.00
SALHR 7.778.64
Total Gross 2,902.78 | Total Withholdings 1,618.22 | Total Deductions 492,44 2  Total Net 7,794,115
Taxes Tax Type Deposit Tolal Taxes Employer Employee Taxable Wages # of Tax Rate ID Number
Responsibility This Pay This Pay Employees
Social Secutity/Medicare ADP 1,317.09 757 .57 558.52 9,902.78 9
Federal Withholding ADP 707.94 707.94 9,902.78 9
Federal Deposit 2,025.03 757 .57 1,267.45
Federal Unemployment No tax 5.91 5.91 986.01 9 L6000 %
IA State income Tax ADP 348.786 - 348.76 9,902.78 9
IA Unemployment ADP (421,43 )SH 121,43 5,059.47 9 2.4000 %
ADP Responsibility 2,495 .22 879.00 1,616.22
Total Taxes 2 495 .22 879.00 1,616.22
Cash Amount Account Numbsr  Bank Number  Bank Name
Flow Chetks 907 .31
Surnmary Net Direct Deposits 6,886.84
Taxes - ADP Resp. 2,49
ADP Invoice F\@ ba
Cash Requiromenis 10,383,119 I HOCLOCO00L
lessages We are responsible for depositing your payroll taxes listed above.
50 Client:  ADA Period Covered: 10/16/2012 - 1{0/30/2012 Run: 21
7 ,ﬁ% DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ALTERNATIVES . Check Date:  10/30/2012 Weel: 44
PASTLS Pavrall Shimmar e .

Demmmlbas K



10:25 Al

/012
Accrual Basis

Domestic Violence Alternatives{Sexual Assault Center
Transaction Detail By Account

TOTAL

October 2012
Type Date Num Name Memo Class Split Amount Balance
Payroll Benefits/laxes
Health Insurance
Bi 10/12/2012 1012...  Wellmark Blue Cros.. Accounts Pay... ~100.56 100.56
Bill 10/12/2012 1012.. Wellmark Blue Cros.. ‘ Accounts Pay... “201.12 301.68
Total Health Insurance 301.68 301.68
58/Mied Expense
Check 10/31/2012 EFT Tax and Liability Pa... SA DA&SA:.. Checking -90.16 90.16
Check 10/31/2012 EFT Tax and Liability Pa... SA DA&SA:.. Checking -80.23 180.39
Total SS/Med Expense 180.39 180.39
Unemployment tax
Check 10/31/2012 EFT Tax and Liability Pa... 1A Unemploy... DA&SA.. Checking ~152.92 152.92
Check 10/31/2012 EFT Tax and Liability Pa... 1A Unemploy... DA&SA:. Checking A21.43 274.35
Total Unemployment tax 274.35 274.35
Total Payroll Benefits/taxes 756.42 756.42
-756.42 756.42

Page 1



Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shield of lowa 10/25/2012
Date . Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount

10/2/2012 Bil 10122012 2,681.68 2,681.68
Check Amount

ROMESTIC VIOLERCE ALTERNATIVES/ / SEXUAL ASSAULT CENTER, e,

Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shield of lowa 10/25/2012

Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount

10/12/2012 Bill 10122012 . 2,681.68 268188
@® Ch&ck Amount

2 | R

Checking

629576 (6/12) 018721

Payment
2,681.66
2,681.68

2,681.68

13682

Payment
2,681.68
2,661.68

2,661.68

Rev 11/11
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Wellmark Blue Cross Blue Shield of lowa

et

Welimark Heafth Plan of lowa, [nc.

foinze vy . T

S22 Independent Licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association

PO Box 10353

=== Des Moines, |A 50306-0353 . )

== Membership Services
1-877-226-7105

|

www.wellmark.com

l

ATTN: R

DOMESTIC VIODLENCE ALTERNATIVES
SEXUAL ASSAULT

PO BOX 1507

1 ] o

MARSHALLTOWN, IA B50158-1507 2000 ;

11/01/12 - 12/01/12 10/12/12

PLEASE PAY BY 11/01/12

We must receive your payment on or before the due date or benefits will not be paid for the members of your group-

Payment Received 09/28 {3,352.10) Prior Premium Billed 4,022.52
Payment Activity = ($ 3,352.10) Less: Premium Paid (3,352.10)
Net Balance 570.42
Etligibitity Adjustments {1,340.84)
Current Premiums 3,352.10
Total Premiums Due = $ 2,681.68
Outstanding Late Fees Q.00
Late Fee Adjustment 0.00

Late Fees Paid 0.00

Pay: $ 2,680.41 if pmt not rovd by 11/08

Wellmark now offers electronic biT1 pay. Visit hitp: | lwew . welImark. com to register.




SpOpEi0n5s 218220k 003 92031 0O0L3LY

Group Number  Bepartment Bitl Clerle Billing Period Eill Drate
= ‘ 2000 11/01/12-12/01/12 10/12/12 3
BLIGIBILITY ADJ
Relre Adjustments
-1,244 .48 -85.56 ~10.80 0.00|101| A MBR CXL 09/1i2 -1,340.84
Tobal Retro -1 ,244.48 ~85.56 -10.80 0.00 TOTAL: 4-1,340.84
CURRENT PREMIULS
622.24 42.78 5.40 0.00|101|A 670.42
1 - 622 .24 42.178 5.40 0.00{101; A G70.42,
622.24 42.78» 5.40 0.00{101}A 670.42;
622.24 42 .78 5.40 0.00]101]Aa 670..42
622.24 42.78 5.40 0.00]1011A 670.42
Total Current 3,111.20 213.90 27.00 0.00 - TOTAL: $ 3,352.10
Please pay amsunt shown in Total Amsunt Dee on page 1|instead of Total showp on this page 29 thepe totals may
be diffevent. o - ’
T CONTRACTS
101 i
2 N | - . R A 0
— Sk thoinn & ico 2l / 119 )
{ : ) ’ 127 &
. . " . ' % . - / ' ’.(T'.s_x 5
<h ofaun 1% 200124 |
H-551 5175071 1/
ES (Employes Status) TOC (Type of Contract)
A Active 101 Single
R Retiree 111 2-person

PN 119  Mbr <+ child(rem)



10125 AM
otz

Domestic Violence Alternatives/Sexual Assault Center
Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis October 2012
Type Date Num . Name Memo Class Clr Split Amount Balance

mE&I%hﬂWEE@

Mileage- /t
Bill . 10/11/2012 1015... client services  DA&SAL.. Accounts Pay... 6240 62.40
Bill 10/11/2012 1015... b DAB&SA.... Accounts Pay... {.72.00 134.40
Bill 1012512012 1025... raining DAS&SA.... Accounts Pay... _. 1.30 135.70
Total Mileage 135.70 135.70
Total Travel & Training 135.70 135.70
TOTAL TTi35.70 135.70

Page -

T



Revised 11/22/9%

YEQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT

IR
Requested By: | o
) e
Date mg@éﬁm@“%h mw mMU \"o
Travel Expenses Hﬁw%m Txpense (attack receipts)
Jﬂ "
Date Travel TO and FROM | EEWHE& Mileage .
J M NLaL o= SR 0 CPS | B Rk
\ m o= Nildle % 5= 70 CPS ke
5 | rounatnn o, s |SHS | Csk
|
ﬁ i
| | |
_p ﬂ y ﬁu\.\
. =7 &
Total mwwﬁmuua ﬂ Total

Miscellaneous Expenses (atioch receipts)

-

|
|

!

Total

were incurred, the total

I hereby certify that the above expenses
bursed to me by DVA/SAC

amounts are current and should be reim

ure of Requestor

(RO

Total miles % ’ ﬂ%@fﬂi @N,F%O

Meals Bxpense  §
Misc. Expense $

TOTAL EXPENSES § Q& b2

[
YO S
2

The above expenses were authorized and approved by

DVA/SAC

Signature of Director




QUEST FOR REIMMBURSEMENT

Requested BY: _ |
I

Date Sybmitted: WO, ﬁr_ P
e e

Trave! Lrpenses

Revised 11/22/99

e g o v‘\l‘ﬂ.!»i%}llllc’!‘l\lﬁ".l\\'.l ¥ /
Date Travel TO and FROM . Purpose of Travel | Mileage
"y N =oAL

iO// | DN GYN]

IR SR Y

“Potal |

The abo

ses were incurred, the total
eimbursed to me by DVA/SAC

ify thai the above expen

1 hereby cerl
¢ and should be ¥

dmounts are curren
—t

Signature of Requestor

Total miles
ieals BExpense
Misc., Bxpense

TOTAL EXPENSES $

—
5 Lhp etk [1p3.00
S

x

ve expenses Were authorized and approved by

DVA/SAC

IRt

Signature of Direcior



Requested Ry:

EQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT

i

Revised 171/00

1

A
Travel Expenses
Daie Travel TO and FROM
1o/ N ot (g N Osapey Lo S, oy
. K . s A <hs = L= - .Q/K\gf
[1ig M vshdt oo 5_ ety v ‘ﬁﬁH N 4 iu W=
G/ IS YT " ,\ . Mo Lo Gipr o
Pl | Murdailidowons 4 Nootoe |9 T 0 ey 7z
[
13 ;I.IJ ur
a e Towt | |30 Tota
Miscelinnoousy xpenses fuomuen recelpiy) _ . >
s ,P\
“Total miles x B% Y
a , Meals Expense  § 150 X0
Misc. Expense $
— Wz 0
Total X

I hereb

COROUALE 1100 prygpye

W certify that the nbove expense
eni and shewuld be rel

oy
.@F@f«

7

vl

S were incurred, the foral
mbursed to me by DV 4/SAC

P

lupe of Keguesior

TOTAL EXPENSES §_ 55 a0l

The above expe

SAC

fises were authorized and approved by DVA/



